
NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

 
 
 
 

USDA - Natural Resources Conservation Service 
 
 

 
NNAATTIIOONNAALL  CCEENNTTEERRSS  &&  DDIIVVIISSIIOONNSS  

  
PPEERRSSOONNNNEELL  DDIIRREECCTTOORRYY   

 
 
 
 
 
 

August 5, 2011 
 
 

This directory was relocated on 7/12/11 to:  ftp://ftp.ftw.nrcs.usda.gov/cntsc/CNTSCweb/CentersDirectory.pdf 
 
 

(For changes, email:  dianne.w.johnson@ftw.usda.gov ) 
 

ftp://ftp.ftw.nrcs.usda.gov/cntsc/CNTSCweb/CentersDirectory.pdf�
mailto:dianne.w.johnson@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

Table of Contents 
Page 

 
MANAGEMENT DEPUTY AREA .................................................................................................................................................... 1  
 National Centers Servicing Unit ............................................................................................................................................ 2 
 National Employee Development Center  ............................................................................................................................. 4 
 Information Technology Center  ............................................................................................................................................ 5 
 
SOIL SURVEY AND RESOURCE ASSESSMENT DEPUTY AREA ..............................................................................................  8 
 International Programs Division ............................................................................................................................................ 9 
 Resources Assessment Division ......................................................................................................................................... 10 
 Resources Inventory Division .............................................................................................................................................. 11 
  National Geospatial Management Center  ...............................................................................................................  12 
  Remote Sensing Lab – Central ................................................................................................................................. 19 
  Remote Sensing Lab – East ..................................................................................................................................... 21 
  Remote Sensing Lab – West .................................................................................................................................... 23 
 Soil Survey Division............................................................................................................................................................. 24 
  National Soil Survey Center ....................................................................................................................................  25 
  National Water and Climate Center  ......................................................................................................................... 31 
 
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY DEPUTY AREA   .................................................................................................................... .. 33 
  National Technology Support Center – Central  ....................................................................................................... 34 
  National Technology Support Center – East  ........................................................................................................... 37 
  National Technology Support Center – West ........................................................................................................... 40 
 Conservation Engineering Division...................................................................................................................................... 43 
  National Design, Construction, and Soil Mechanics Center  .................................................................................... 45 
  National Water Management Center ........................................................................................................................ 47 
 Ecological Sciences Division ............................................................................................................................................... 48 
   
Office of the Chief Information Officer (USDA) .......................................................................................................................... 51 
National Centers & Remote Sensing Laboratories Location Map ........................................................................................... 54 
Index ............................................................................................................................................................................................. 55 

i 



NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

 

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CHIEF  
for 

MANAGEMENT 
 

Mailing Address       Shipping Address 
                                    South Ag Bldg., Rm _____ 
P.O. Box 2890                                1400 Independence Ave. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20013-2890                                  Washington, D.C. 20250-0016 
 
     Email   
Name Title Phone  Fax (@wdc.usda.gov )  Room 
Speight, Eloris Deputy Chief 202-720-7847 202-720-2588 eloris.speight 5110 
Wilborn, Jr., Curtis Acting Assoc. Dep Chief 202-720-5811 202-720-2588 curtis.wilborn 5116 
Olivera, Carol Executive Assistant  202-720-7847  202-720-0372  carol.olivera 5112 

Beard, Tim Director, Administrative Services Div.  202-720-0134 202-720-2588 tim.beard 5217 
Clearfield, Frank Director, Outreach & Advocacy 202-205-5415 202-205-0117 frank.clearfield 6244 
Cooke, Denise HR Strategy & Accountability Group 202-720-6646 202-205-0035 denise.cooke 5213 
Curtis, Debbie Director, Customer Serv. Div. 202-720-4264 202-720-8863 debbie.curtis 6211 
Gray, Yvette Director, Human Res. Mgmt. Div. 202-720-2227 202-720-7722 yvette.gray 6210 

Guidry, Dianne Director, Mgmt. Services Div. 202-720-4102 202-720-2262 dianne.guidry 5221 
Koskinen, Mary Director, Budget Plng & Analysis Div. 202-720-4533 202-720-4659 mary.koskinen 4239 
Montesano, Marves Director, Talent Mgmt. 202-690-2250 202-205-0035 marves.montesano 6224 

Singleton, Gregory Director, Civil Rights Div. 301-504-2181 301-504-2175 gregory.singleton 
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Mail Stop 5472, Beltsville, MD 20705-5430 

Washington, Gary S. CIO & Director, Inf. Tech. Div. 202-690-1442 202-720-2588 gary.washington 6218 
Wilborn, Jr., Curtis Acting Chief Financial Officer 202-690-0432 202-720-0372 curtis.wilborn 6241 
Vacant  Chief Human Resource Officer 202-720-6526 202-720-0717  6204 

 

1 

mailto:eloris.speight@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:curtis.wilborn@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:carol.olivera@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:tim.beard@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:frank.clearfield@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:denise.cooke@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:debbie.curtis@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:yvette.gray@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:dianne.guidry@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:mary.koskinen@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:marves.montesano@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:gregory.singleton@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:gary.washington@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:curtis.wilborn@wdc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

NATIONAL CENTERS SERVICING UNIT  
(Deputy Chief for SSRA) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (817-509 +)   (817-509 +)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 

 
Garner, Karen R. Administrative Officer 3504  3594 karen.garner 

Goodwin, Susie A. Secretary 3510  “ susie.goodwin 

Durrah, Rosann D. Management Analyst 3502  “ rosann.durrah 

Muse, Terri L. Real Property / Leasing Spec. 3283  “ terri.muse 

 
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

Manuel, Joseph W. Budget Officer 3416  3594 joe.manuel 

Markely, Julie C. Voucher Examiner 3518  " julie.markley 

Martinez, Olivia R.  Budget Analyst  3515   “  olivia.martinez 

Sheppard, Fred * Budget Analyst 3290  “ fred.sheppard 

Voss, Jacqueline M.  Budget Analyst  3516   “  jackie.voss 

 
 

HUMAN RESOURCES 
Stredney, Thomas P. Human Resources Manager  3512  3594  thomas.stredney 

Jolly, Alicia M. Human Resources Assistant 3325  “ alicia.jolly  

Lewis, R. Michelle  Human Resources Spec. 3513   “  michelle.lewis 

Norman, Sonja L. Human Resources Spec.      3458  “ sonja.norman 

Holmes, Crystal  Human Resources Spec. 3511  “ crystal.holmes  
 

* contract employee 
    

2

mailto:karen.garner@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:susie.goodwin@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:rosann.durrah@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:terri.muse@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:joe.manuel@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:julie.markley@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:olivia.martinez@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:fred.sheppard@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jackie.voss@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:thomas.stredney@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:alicia.jolly@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:michelle.lewis@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:sonja.norman@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:crystal.holmes@ftw.usdsa.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

NATIONAL CENTERS SERVICING UNIT (Continued) 
(Deputy Chief for SSRA) 

 
 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (817-509 +)   (817-509 +)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 
 

ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
 

Weber, Judith A. Supv. Contract Spec.  3505   3594  judith.weber  
Bardin, Barbara L. Contract Spec.  3519   “ barbara.bardin 
Ewing, Nancy S.  Purchasing Agent  3523   “  nancy.ewing 
Garcia, Dorene  Purchasing Agent  3521   “  dorene.garcia 
Watkins, Christopher Grants and Agreements Specialist 3509  “ christopher.watkins   
Lowe, James J. Contract Spec.  3520   “ james.lowe 
Madison, Omelia V. Support Services Spec.  3514   “  omelia.madison 
vacant Contract Spec. 3503  “  
 Supply Specialist    “   

  Copy Center 
Lyon, Sharon L. Copy Equipment Operator 3507  3469 sharon.lyon 
vacant Offset Press Operator 3412  “ 
Wilson, Art   3566 “ art.wilson  

   Mailroom 
Gardner, Terry Clerk 3551  3584 terry.gardner 
vacant Clerk    “  
Vidaurre, Tomas Supply Technician 3506  “ tomas.vidaurre 
 
* contract employee 

3

mailto:judith.weber@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:barbara.bardin@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:nancy.ewing@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:dorene.garcia@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:christopher.watkins@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:james.lowe@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:omelia.madison@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:sharon.lyon@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:art.wilson@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:terry.gardner@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:tomas.vidaurre@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

NATIONAL EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT CENTER 
(Deputy Chief for Management) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115 
  Phone  Fax  Email 
Name Title (817-509+)  (817-509 +)  (@ftw.usda.gov ) 
Detter, Sandra Director  3241  3271  sandra.detter 
Emmert, Carolyn  Secretary (OA) 3242  “  carolyn.emmert 
Morris, Lisa BMLP Admin Assistant 3264 “ lisa.morris 
Quinn, Mary Kay  ** Admin Assistant 3249 “ marykay.quinn 
Alix, Andrelino Instructional Systems Spec. 3263 “ andre.alix 
Annan, Alex Operations Manager 3272 “ alex.annan 
Blackmon, David Training Technician 3266 “ david.blackmon 

(Office of the Chief Acquisitions Officer, Adm. Services Div., Events Planning Branch - Co-located with NEDC) 
Brooks, A. Sue Regional Training Supervisor  3245  “  sue.brooks 
Chick, Steve Senior Training 402-437-4098  steve.chick 
Dansby, Wanda Instructional Systems Spec. 3243 “ wanda.dansby 
Egger, Tisha Student Intern 3252 “ tisha.egger 
Gilley, Valerie K.  Training Technician 3255  “  valerie.gilley 
Horne, Jacqueline T. Public Affairs Spec. 3287 “ jacqueline.horne 
Jean-Charles, Vladmir Instructional Systems Spec. 202-720-3477  vladmir.jean-charles 
Joy Barge, Kay Supervisor, BMLP 817-471-5713  kay.joybarge 
vacant Instructional Systems Spec. 3253 “ brian.littleton 

Lovell, Tony L.  Events Coordinator 3248   “  tony.lovell 
(Office of the Chief Acquisitions Officer, Adm. Services Div., Events Planning Branch - Co-located with NEDC) 

Parker, Joe Shipping/Receiving Clerk 3250 “ joe.parker 
Planitz, Mark Supervisor, Design and Development 3270 “ mark.planitz 
Prine, Dean BMLP Regional Supervisor 3254 “ dean.prine 
Pursley, Barbara BMLP Regional Supervisor 970-295-5486  barbara.pursley 
Rice, Lisa BMLP Regional Supervisor 801-524-4558  lisa.rice 
Sackeyfio, Stanley Management Analyst 3251 “ stanley.sackeyfio 
Spiller, Georgia  ** Traning Consultant 3257 “ georgia.spiller 
Sriparameswaran, Sudhakhar Supervisor, Learning Technology 3260 " sudha.sriparameswaran 
Thomas, Candy Training Specialist 660-425-7655, ext. 121  candy.thomas 
vacant Instructional Specialist 3246  “  
 
**  Contract Employee                              
                                

4 

mailto:sandra.detter@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:carolyn.emmert@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:lisa.morris@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:marykay.quinn@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:andre.alix@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:alex.annan@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:david.blackmon@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:sue.brooks@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:steve.chick@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:wanda.dansby@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:tisha.egger@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:valerie.gilley@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jacqueline.horne@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:vladmir.jean-charles@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:kay.joybarge@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:brian.littleton@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:tony.lovell@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:joe.parker@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:mark.planitz@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:dean.prine@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:barbara.pursley@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:lisa.rice@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:stanley.sackeyfio@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:georgia.spiller@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:sudha.sriparameswara@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:candy.thomas@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CENTER 
(Deputy Chief for Management) 

 
2150 Centre Ave. Bldg. A 
Fort Collins, CO 80526 
Fax: 970-295-5544 

Name Position Phone Email 

Alexander, Aaron Production Systems Operations 970-295- aaron.alexander@ftc.usda.gov 

Buettgenbach, Terry SLCM Leader 970-295-5552 terry.buettgenbach@ftc.usda.gov 

Berg, Robin Office Assistant 970-295-5463 robin.berg@ftc.usda.gov 

Binder, Robin CPIC/Budget Analyst 970-295-5383 robin.binder@ftc.usda.gov 

Brenner, John Senior Project Manager 970-295-5616 john.brenner@ftc.usda.gov 

Butler, David Data Architect 970-295-5545 david.butler@ftc.usda.gov 

Carpenter, Ken Testing Team Leader 970-295-5475 ken.carpenter@ftc.usda.gov 

Casper, Sherry Security Operations Officer 970-295-5566 sherry.casper@ftc.usda.gov 

Cleek IV, George W. Senior Project Manager 970-295-5336 george.cleek@ftc.usda.gov 

Corns, Monya Office Assistant 970-295-5583 monya.corns@ftc.usda.gov 

Egley, Dorn Project Manager 970-295-5464 dorn.egley@ftc.usda.gov 

Ekblad, Steve Business Systems Operations Leader 970-295-5553 steve.ekblad@ftc.usda.gov 

Espinoza, Lee Disaster Recovery/ COOP 970-295-5680 lee.espinoza@ftc.usda.gov 

Gamboa, Luis Project Manager 970-295-5418 luis.gamboa@ftc.usda.gov 

Geter, Frank Acting Director, ITC/Chief, Nat. Res. Sys. Dev. Branch 970-295-5540 frank.geter@ftc.usda.gov 

5 

mailto:aaron.alexander@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:terry.buettgenbach@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:robin.bera@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:robin.binder@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:john.brenner@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:david.butler@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:ken.carpenter@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:sherry.casper@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:george.cleek@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:monya.corns@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:dorn.egley@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:steve.ekblad@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:lee.espinoza@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:luis.gamboa@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:frank.geter@ftc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CENTER (Continued) 
(Deputy Chief for Management) 

2150 Centre Ave. Bldg. A 
Fort Collins, CO 80526 
Fax: 970-295-5544 

 

Name Position Phone Email 

Gidcumb, Michele Chief, IT Operations Team 970-295-5323 michele.gidcumb@wdc.usda.gov 

Grande, Mary Business Tools Specialist, FAD, FAPD 970-295-5626 mary.grande@ftc.usda.gov 

Green, Kathy Chief, Conservation Delivery Development Branch 970-295-5647 kathy.green@ftc.usda.gov 

Hart, Chuck ISSM, Security Operations 970-295-5550 chuck.hart@ftc.usda.gov 

Hayward, Jon IT Specialist  530-277-5039 jon.hayward@ftc.usda.gov 

Keller, Mat Project Manager 970-295-5591 matthew.keller@ftc.usda.gov 

Love, Dennis Test Analyst 970-295- dennis.love@ftc.usda.gov 

Matsutani, Kent Project Manager 970-295-5477 kent.matsutani@ftc.usda.gov 

Mercado, Vic Senior Project Manager 970-295-5371 victor.mercado@ftc.usda.gov 

Meyer, Chris Budget Analyst, CFO, BE 970-295-5675 christine.meyer@ftc.usda.gov 

Mount, Justin Resources Specialist, SNRI, CDS Team 970-295-5473 justin.mount@ftc.usda.gov 

Niederer, Paige Project Manager 970-295-5496 paige.niederer@ftc.usda.gov 

Oaks, Wendall Technology Team Lead 970-295-5485 wendall.oaks@wdc.usda.gov 

Patterson, T.C. Project Manager 970-295-5450 tcpatterson@wdc.usda.gov 

 

6 

mailto:michele.gidcumb@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:mary.grande@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:kathy.green@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:chuck.hart@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:john.hayward@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:matthew.keller@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:dennis.love@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:kent.matsutani@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:victor.mercado@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:christine.meyer@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:justin.mount@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:paige.niederer@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:wendall.oaks@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:tcpatterson@wdc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CENTER (Continued) 
(Deputy Chief for Management) 

2150 Centre Ave. Bldg. A 
Fort Collins, CO 80526 

Fax: 970-295-5544 

Name Position Phone Email 

Pfeiffer, Tina Computer Assistant 970-295-5527 tina.pfeiffer@ftc.usda.gov 

Pursley, Barb Project Manager 970-295-5486 barbara.pursley@ftc.usda.gov 

Restad, Jason Technology Architect   jason.restad@ftc.usda.gov 

Rojas, Ken Senior Project Manager 970-492-7326 ken.rojas@ftc.usda.gov 

Schmid, Terry Mgmt Analyst, SNRI, CDS Team 970-295-5554 terry.schmid@ftc.usda.gov 

Schukar, Jennifer Senior Project Manager 970-295-5476 jennifer.schukar@ftc.usda.gov 

Sheaver, Michael Security Response Management 970-295-5621 michael.sheaver@ftc.usda.gov 

Vining, Roel Senior Project Manager 970-295-5375 roel.vining@ftc.usda.gov 

Webber, Steve IT Acquisition 970-295-5420 stephen.webber@ftc.usda.gov 

Weimern, Gloria Audit Response 970-295-5587 gloria.weimern@ftc.usda.gov 

Whitney, Rachel Computer Assistant 970-295-5522 rachel.whitney@ftc.usda.gov 

Willmon, Mitch Business Systems Operations 970-295-5468 mitch.willmon@ftc.usda.gov 

 

7

mailto:tina.pfeiffer@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:barbara.pursley@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:jason.restad@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:ken.rojas@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:terry.schmid@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:jennifer.schukar@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:michael.sheaver@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:roel.vining@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:stephen.webber@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:gloria.weimern@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:rachel.whitney@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:mitch.willmon@ftc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CHIEF  
for 

SOIL SURVEY AND RESOURCE ASSESSMENT  
 

Mailing Address       Shipping Address 
                                    South Ag Bldg., Rm _____ 
P.O. Box 2890                                1400 Independence Ave. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20013-2890                                  Washington, D.C. 20250-0016 
 
     Email   
Name Title Phone  Fax (@wdc.usda.gov) Room 

 
Lawrence, Douglas J. Deputy Chief  202-690-4616   202-690-4390  douglas.lawrence 5211 

Gill, Terri  Executive Assistant  202-690-4616   “  terri.gill 5211 

Olson, Carolyn National Leader Climate Change 202-720-1821  “ carolyn.olson 4832 

Golden, Micheal L. Director, Soil Survey Div. 202-720-7848  202-720-4593 micheal.golden 4246 

Clarke, Christine Acting Director, Resources Inventory Div. 301-504-2311  301-504-3788 christine.clarke  
USDA NRCS, 5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm 1-1287, Stop Code 5410, Beltsville, MD 20705-5140 

 
Goebel, Jeff Acting Director, Resources Assessment Div. 301-504-2300  301-504-3788 jeff.goebel  

USDA NRCS, 5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm 1-1287, Stop Code 5410, Beltsville, MD 20705-5140 

 
Westbrook, Melvin Director, International Programs Div. 301-504-2269  301-504-0382 melvin.westbrook  

USDA NRCS, 5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm 1-2106, Stop Code 5477, Beltsville, MD 20705-5140 

 
Trevino, Rosendo U.S. Mexico Border Liaison/U.S. Geol. Survey 210-691-9248  210-691-9270 rosendo.trevino 

5563 De Zavala, Ste. 290, San Antonio, TX 78249 
 
 

8 

mailto:douglas.lawrence@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:terri.gill@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:carolyn.olson@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:micheal.golden@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:christine.clarke@ma.usda.gov�
mailto:jeff.goebel@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:melvin.westbrook@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:rosendo.trevino@tx.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

 

INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMS DIVISION 
(Deputy Chief for SSRA) 

 
5601 Sunnyside Ave. 
Room 1-2106, Stop Code: 5477 
Beltsville, MD 20705 
 
Fax: 301-504-0382 

 
 

Name Position Phone Room 

Westbrook, Melvin Director 301-504-2269 1-2106 

Risden, Linda Program Support Assistant 301-504-2271 1-2110B 

Duvall, LeRoy Program Analyst 301-504-2277 1-2114D 

McCree, Marita Program Analyst 202-720-1830 4246-S 

Bloodworth, Herby Program Analyst 301-504-2270 1-2108 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9

mailto:melvin.westbrook@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:linda.risden@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:leroy.duvall@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:marita.mccree@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:herby.bloodworth@wdc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

RESOURCES ASSESSMENT DIVISION 
(Deputy Chief for SSRA) 

 
5601 Sunnyside Ave. 
Room 1-1292, Stop Code: 5410 
Beltsville, MD 20705 
Fax: 301-504-3788 
 

Name Position Phone Email Room 

Director’s Office 
Michele Laur Division Director 301-504-2311   1-1287 
Baker, Mary Administrative Assistant 301-504-2300 mary.baker@wdc.usda.gov 1-1292B 

CEAP Team 
Lund, Daryl CEAP Team Leader 301-504-2342 daryl.lund@wdc.usda.gov 1-1289 
Benson, Jim Management Analyst 301-504-2303 james.benson@wdc.usda.gov 1-1282A 
Duriancik, Lisa CEAP  Project Coordinator 301-504-2304 lisa.duriancik@wdc.usda.gov 1-1278A 
Effland, Bill Soil Scientist 301-504-3969 william.effland@wdc.usda.gov 1-1293 
Kellogg, Robert Natural Resources Analyst 301-504-2294 robert.kellogg@wdc.usda.gov 1-1279 
Rewa, Charles Biologist 301-504-2326 charles.rewa@wdc.usda.gov 1-1280B 

GIS Team 
Ingram, Kevin GIS Team Leader 301-504-2359 kevin.ingram@wdc.usda.gov 1-1288 
Capriotti, Marisa GIS Specialist 301-504-2352 marisa.capriotti@wdc.usda.gov 1-1285F 
Chen, Peter ** Sr. GIS Specialist 301-504-2327 chieh.chen@wdc.usda.gov 1-1285D 
Musser, Karl ** Sr. GIS Specialist 301-504-2313 karl.musser@wdc.usda.gov 1-1285C 
Oman, Dean Cartographer 301-504-2317 dean.oman@wdc.usda.gov 1-1285A 

Modeling Team 
Atwood, Jay Agricultural Economist 254-770-6632 jay.atwood@wdc.usda.gov TX 
Norfleet, Lee Soil Scientist 254-770-6647 lee.norfleet@wdc.usda.gov TX 

 
 
 **   contract employee 

10

mailto:mary.baker@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:daryl.lund@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:james.benson@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:lisa.duriancik@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:william.effland@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:robert.kellogg@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:charles.rewa@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:kevin.ingram@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:marisa.capriotti@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:chieh.chen@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:karl.musser@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:dean.oman@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:jay.atwood@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:lee.norfleet@wdc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

RESOURCES INVENTORY DIVISION  
(Deputy Chief for SSRA) 

 
5601 Sunnyside Ave. 
Room 1-1292, Stop Code: 5410 
Beltsville, MD 20705 
Fax: 301-504-3788 
 

Name Position Phone Email Room 

Director’s Office 
Johnson, Gregory Director 301-504-2341 gregory.johnson@wdc.usda.gov 1-1284 

Murphy, Robin Administrative Assistant 301-504-2305 robin.murphy@wdc.usda.gov 1-1292A 

Remote Sensing Team 
Gillum, Jamie  Leader, WRSL 503-273-2506 jamie.gillum@por.usda.gov OR 

Guerrero, Rafael Leader, CRSL 817-509-3561 rafael.guerrero@ftw.usda.gov TX 

Kertis, Carla Cartographer 301-504-2324 carla.kertis@wdc.usda.gov 1-1280A 

Neal, Daniel Management Analyst 817-509-3490 daniel.neal@ftw.usda.gov TX 

Ruiz, Javier Leader,  ERSL 336-370-3386 javier.ruiz@gnb.usda.gov NC 

Inventory Team 
Goebel, Jeffrey Sr. Statistician & Natl Leader 301-504-2222 jeff.goebel@wdc.usda.gov  

vacant Agronomist 515-294-7789  IA 

Harper, Marjorie Management Analyst 301-504-2331 marjorie.harper@wdc.usda.gov 1-1286 

Lessard, Veronica  Statistician 515-294-1248 vlessard@iastate.edu IA 

vacant Program Analyst 563-382-6453  IA 

Wallace, George ** Research Programmer 301-504-2329 george.wallace@wdc.usda.gov  

Wallace, Susan  ** Research Programmer 301-504-2329 susan.wallace@wdc.usda.gov 1-1290 

 
11

mailto:gregory.johnson@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:robin.murphy@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:jamie.gillum@por.usda.gov�
mailto:rafael.guerrero@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:carla.kertis@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:daniel.neal@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:javier.ruiz@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:jeff.goebel@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:marjorie.harper@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:vlessard@iastate.edu�
mailto:george.wallace@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:susan.wallace@wdc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL MANAGEMENT CENTER 
(Deputy Chief for SSRA – Resource Inventory & Assessment Division) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
  Phone  Fax  Email: 
Name Title (817-509+)  (817-509 +)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 
 

Office of the Director 
 

Parham, Tommie Director  3341  3354  tommie.parham 
Perry, Lennes  Executive Assistant  3402  “  lennes.perry 

 

 

Geospatial Data Management Branch 
 

Nechero, Steve  Supervisory Cartographer 3366  3486   

  
Data Management Lifecycle Team 

 
Pham, Thanh Technical Information Specialist, Acting Team Leader 3369  thanh.pham 

McLeroy, Kristie Technical Information Specialist 3365  kristie.mcleroy 

O’Dell, Janet Information Technology Specialist 3392 “ janet.odell 

 

 

 

 

12 

mailto:tommie.parham@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:lennes.perry@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:thanh.pham@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:kristie.mcleroy�
mailto:janet.odell@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

 

NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL MANAGEMENT CENTER 
 (Deputy Chief for SSRA – Resource Inventory & Assessment Division) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
  Phone  Fax  Email: 
Name Title (817-509+)  (817-509 +)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 
 

Geospatial Data Management Branch 
 

Authoritative Data Team 

 

Becker, Ken  Leader  3394  3486 ken.becker 

Davenport, Laura  Cartographer 3379  “  laura.davenport 

Justice, Jonathan Leader  3432   “ jonathan.justice  

Kennard, Montie  Cartographic Technician  3398   “  montie.kennard 

Ortiz, Elaine  Cartographer 3368  “  elaine.ortiz 

Rivera, Rosemary  Cartographic Technician  3371  “  rosemary.rivera 

Vasquez, David  Cartographic Technician  3450   “  david.vasquez 

Wilkinson, Leah  Cartographic Technician  3451   “  leah.wilkinson 

Wilson, Jim  Cartographer  3376  “  jim.h.wilson 

 

13 

mailto:ken.becker@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:laura.davenport@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jonathan.justice@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:montie.kennard@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:elaine.ortiz@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:rosemary.rivera@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:david.vasquez@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:leah.wilkinson.@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jim.h.wilson@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

 

NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL MANAGEMENT CENTER 
 (Deputy Chief for SSRA – Resource Inventory & Assessment Division) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
  Phone  Fax  Email: 
Name Title (817-509+)  (817-509 +)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 
 

Geospatial Data Management Branch 
 

Geodatabases Team 

 

Marken, Bill Physical Scientist/Cartographer 3524 3486 william.marken 

Duncan, Brent Natural Resources Spec. 3537 “ brent.duncan 

Miller, Chad  Cartographer  3439   “  chad.miller 

Odom, Charlotte  Cartographer 3441   “  charlotte.odom 

Wade, Gerald  Cartographic Technician 3375   " gerald.wade 

Willis, Jarvis  Cartographic Technician  3413   “  jarvis.willis 

 
 
 
 
 

14 

mailto:william.marken@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:brent.duncan@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:chad.miller@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:charlotte.odom@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:gerald.wade@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jarvis.willis@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL MANAGEMENT CENTER 
 (Deputy Chief for SSRA – Resource Inventory & Assessment Division) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
  Phone  Fax  Email: 
Name Title (817-509+)  (817-509 +)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 
 

 
Geospatial Technology Branch (Planning and Investments) 

 
Brown, Samuel Soil Scientist) 3401 3469 samuel.brown 
 

Business Analysis Team 

 
Plunk, Dorsey  Physical Scientist  3348  3486  dorsey.plunk 
 

Technology Team 
 

Steiner, Mike Leader 3351 3486 mike.steiner 

Baker, Dr. Jason Physical Scientist 3364 “ jason.baker 

Campbell, Edward  Soil Scientist  3382  “  edward.campbell 
Haberer, John Natural Resources Spec. 3578 “ john.haberer 

Hallbauer, Gary  Soil Conservationist  3347  “ gary.hallbauer  

Hudson, Patsy  Soil Conservationist  3361  “  patsy.hudson 

Kimmet, Tony  Cartographer  3434  “ tony.kimmet 

May, Michele Basham Physical Scientist  3459  “  michele.may 

Selph, Ron  Cartographer  3373  “  ron.selph 
 

15 

mailto:samuel.brown@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:dorsey.plunk@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:mike.steiner@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jason.baker@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:edward.campbell@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:john.haberer@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:gary.hallbauer@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:patsy.hudson@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:tony.kimmet@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:michele.may@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:ron.selph@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

 
 

NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL MANAGEMENT CENTER 
 (Deputy Chief for SSRA – Resource Inventory & Assessment Division) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (817-509+)   (817-509 +)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 
 

Project Management Team 
 
Fukuhara, Paul  Supervisory IT Spec. 3395   3469  paul.fukuhara 

Simmons, Michele IT Specialist 3388 “ michele.simmons 

 
Geospatial Inventory Sciences Support Team 

 
Rivers, Panola Leader 3431 3469 panola.rivers 

Brown, Arthur  Cartographer  3389  “  arthur.brown 

Crabtree, Richard  Cartographer  3426  “  richard.crabtree 

Kortum, Mike  Printing Specialist  3435  “  mike.kortum 

Schramm, Mike  Soil Scientist  3447  “  mike.schramm 

 

Governance Branch 
 

Brown, Samuel Leader (Soil Scientist) 3401 3469 samuel.brown 

Good, Dan National Geospatial Specialist 301-504-2328 301-504-3788 dan.good@wdc.usda.gov 
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Room 1-1277, Stop Code:  5410, Beltsville, MD 20705 

 

16 

mailto:paul.fukuhara@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:michele.simmons@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:panola.rivers@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:arthur.brown@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:richard.crabtree@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:mike.kortum@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:mike.schramm@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:samuel.brown@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:dan.good@wdc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL MANAGEMENT CENTER 
 (Deputy Chief for SSRA – Resource Inventory & Assessment Division) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (817-509+)   (817-509 +)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 
 

Operations Branch 
 

Fukuhara, Paul  Supervisory IT Spec. 3395   3469  paul.fukuhara 

Owens, M. Lynn Editor 3564  3486  lynn.owens 

Pierce, Wendy  Illustrator  3563  “ wendy.pierce 

Self, Suzanne K. Editorial Assistant  3562  “  suzi.self 

 
Contract 

 
Carey, Olivia  ** Data Manager 3430 “ olivia.carey 

Farwell, Steve  ** Systems Administrator 3424 “ steve.farwell 

Kaushika, Ravi  ** Software Developer  3397 “ ravi.kaushika  

Kolstad, Kirk  ** SDE // Database Adminisrator 3391 “ kirk.kolstad 

Ladato, Davin  ** Business Analyst  3350 “ davin.ladato 

Marcell, Wes  ** ArcGIS Server Admin 3527 “ wes.marcell 

Ullman, Art ** Database Administrator 3465  “ art.ullman 

Zhao, Suling ** GIS Spec. 3284  “ suling.zhao 

 
**   contract employee 

 

17

mailto:paul.fukuhara@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:lynn.owens@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:wendy.pierce@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:suzi.self@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:olivia.carey@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:steve.farwell@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:ravi.kaushika@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:kirk.kolstad@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:davin.ladato@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:wes.marcell@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:art.ullman@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:suling.zhao@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

REMOTE SENSING LAB - CENTRAL  
(Deputy Chief for SSRA – Resource Inventory & Assessment Division) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (817-509-)  (817-509-)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 

 

Guerero, Rafael Leader  3561  3539 rafael guerrero 

Legg, Yvonne Office Assistant 3223  “ yvonne.legg 

Davis, Sharon  Office Assistant  3427   “  sharon.l.davis 

Auxier, David Cartographic Technician 3779 “ david.auxier 

Beal, Latoya   Group Lead/Sr. Data Collector 3233  “ latoya.beal 

Bell, Helen File Clerk 3244 “ helen.bell 

Billings, Erin   Supervisory Cartographic Technician 3386  “ erin.billings 

Blair, Elizabeth Cartographic Technician 3316 “ elizabeth.blair 

Bolt, Michelle Cartographic Technician 3442 “ michelle.bolt 

Bone, Atlan  Supervisory Cartographic Technician 3232  “ atlan.bone 

Brown, Justin Cartographic Technician 3452  “ justin.brown 

Brown, Ryan Cartographic Technician 3244 “ ryan.brown 

Bryant, Justin Cartographic Technician 3452 “ justin.bryant 

Chesser, Elizabeth Cartographic Technician 3360 “ elizabeth.chesser 

Conrad, Sandra File Clerk 3501 “ sandra.conrad 

Crenwelge, Wilfred Data Collection Team Leader 3305  “ wilfred.crenwelge 

 

 

18 

mailto:rafael.guerrero@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:yvonne.legg@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:sharon.l.davis@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:david.auzier@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:latoya.beal@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:helen.bell@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:erin.billings@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:elizabeth.blair@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:michelle.bolt@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:atlan.bone@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:justin.brown@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:ryan.brown@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:justin.bryant@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:elizabeth.chesser@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:sandra.conrad@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:wilfred.crenwelge@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

REMOTE SENSING LAB - CENTRAL 
(Deputy Chief for SSRA – Resource Inventory & Assessment Division) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (817-509-)  (817-509-)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 

 

Davis, Scott Project Manager 3443  “ scott.davis1 

Dukes, Candiss Cartographic Technician 3405 “ candy.dukes 

Durham, Adam Cartographic Technician 3442 “ adam.durham 

Garcia, Jr., Antonio Rngld Mgmt. Spec. 3556  “ tony.garcia 

Gary, Kevin Cartographic Technician 3405 “ kevin.gary 

Grantham, Kevin  Geospatial Team Leader 3345   “  kevin.grantham 

Gross, Andrew Cartographic Technician 3078 “ andrew.gross 

Hammond, Stephen Cartographic Technician 3569 “ stephen.hammond 

Hattaway, Kathya Cartographic Technician 3239  “ kathya.hattaway 

Hopkins, Mishon Cartographic Technician 3244 “ mishon.hopkins 

Karageroge, Keith Cartographic Technician 3557 “ keith.karageroge 

Killingsworth, Tommy Group Lead/Sr. Data Collector 3078  “ tommy.killingsworth 

Kresevich, Jimmy Cartographic Technician 3580 “ jimmy.kresevich  

Laterza, Ken Wetland Biologist 3219  “ ken.laterza 

Maloney, Shea Cartographic Technician 3472 “ shea.maloney 

Monk, Rance Cartographic Technician 3230  “ rance.monk 

Moritz, Brian Cartographic Technician 3316 “ brian.moritz 

 

19

mailto:scott.davis1@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:candy.dukes@ftw.uda.gov�
mailto:adam.durham@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:tony.garcia@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:kevin.gary@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:kevin.grantham@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:andrew.gross@ftw.uda.gov�
mailto:stephen.hammond@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:kathya.hattaway@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:mishon.hopkins@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:keith.karageroge@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:tommy.killingsworth@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jimmy.kresevich@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:ken.laterza@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:shea.maloney@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:rance.monk@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:brian.moritz@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

 REMOTE SENSING LAB – CENTRAL (Continued) 
(Deputy Chief for SSRA – Resource Inventory & Assessment Division) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (817-509-)  (817-509-)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 

New, Rhonda B. File Clerk 3222   “  rhonda.new 

Norris, James L. Cartographic Technician  3440   “  james.l.norris 

Page, Colleen Cartographic Technician 3472 “ colleen.page 

Price, Deana Cartographic Technician 3557  “ deana.price 

Quinonez, Ernest  Cartographer  3445   “  ernest.quinonez 

Rodriquez, Liza Cartographic Technician 3360 “ liza.rodriquez 

Rudolphy, Katy Cartographic Technician 3569 “ katy.rudolphy 

Schloer, Thomas Cartographic Technician 3399 “ thomas.schloer 

Scott, David Cartographic Technician 3230 “ david.scott 

Talley, Don  Cartographic Technician  3449   “  don.talley 

Thornton, Larry Forester 3573  “ larry.thornton 

Uzdavinis, Jason Cartographic Technician 3239 “ jason.uzdavinis 

Wesley, Sonna File Clerk 3501 “ sonna.wesley 

White, Russell Cartographic Technician 3579 “ russell.white 

Wood, Wendy Cartographic Technician 3580 “ wendy.wood 

Yassin, Sandy Cartographic Technician 3579 “ sandy.yassin 

 

 

20

mailto:rhonda.new@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:james.l.norris@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:colleen.page@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:deana.price@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:ernest.quinonez@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:liza.rodriquez@fw.usda.gov�
mailto:katy.rudolphy@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:thomas.schloer@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:david.scott@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:don.talley@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:larry.thornton@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jason.uzdavinis@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:sonna.wesley@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:russell.white@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:wendy.wood@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:sandy.yassin@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

   
REMOTE SENSING LAB – EAST 

 
(Deputy Chief for SSRA – Resource Inventory & Assessment Division) 

 
2901 East Lee St., Ste. 1100  
Greensboro, NC  27401-4900 
 
  Phone Fax  Email: 
Name Title (336-370-) (336-370-)  (@gnb.usda.gov) 
 
Ruiz, Javier E. Leader  3386 3378 javier.ruiz 
Thomas, Vera Office Assistant 3407 “ vera.thomas  

Abbott, Johnathan G. Carto Technician  “ johnathan.abbott 

Anderson, Kay Rngld Mgmt. Spec. 3408 “ kay.anderson 

Arumugam, Rajaselvam Carto Technician  “ rajaselvam.arumugam 

Bowlin, Johnathan R. Carto Technician  “ johnathan.bowlin 

Bullock, Booker T. Carto Technician  “ booker.bullock 

Crews, Amy E. Supervisory Carto Technician  “ amy.crews 

Crews, Rachel K. Carto Technician  “ rachel.crews 

Dieng, Serigne B. Carto Technician  “ serigne.dieng 

Dildine, Robert C Supervisory Carto Technician  3345 “ robert.dildine 

Ferguson, James F. Carto Technician  “ james.ferguson 

Goodman, David A. Carto Technician  “ david.goodman 

Hay, Steven E. Decision Support Technician 3331 “ steven.hay 

Heise, Robert D. File Clerk  “ robert.heise 

Howard, Joan B. Soil Scientist 3383 “ joan.howard 

Huntone, Beth L. Carto Technician  “ beth.huntone 

 

21

mailto:javier.ruiz@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:vera.thomas@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:johnathan.abbott@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:kay.anderson@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:rajaselvam.arumugam@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:johnathan.bowlin@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:booker.bullock@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:amy.crews@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:rachel.crews@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:serigne.dieng@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:robert.dildine@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:james.ferguson@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:david.goodman@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:steven.hay@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:robert.heise@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:joan.howard@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:beth.huntone@gnb.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

 

REMOTE SENSING LAB – EAST (Continued) 
 

(Deputy Chief for SSRA – Resource Inventory & Assessment Division) 
2901 East Lee St., Ste. 1100  
Greensboro, NC  27401-4900 

 
  Phone Fax  Email: 
Name Title (336-370-) (503-273-)  (@gnb.usda.gov) 

 
Johnson, Andre D. File Clerk  3378 andre.johnson 

Johnson, Matthew T. Carto Technician  “ matthew.johnson 

Kelly, David L. Carto Technician  “ david.kelly 

Larmer, Amy T. Carto Technician  “ amy.larmer 

Leroux, Sarah C. Carto Technician  “ sarah.leroux 

Lovett, Sonya B. File Clerk  “ sonya.lovett 

Pollok, Anne H. Carto Technician  “ anne.pollok 

Reppel, Amanda M. Carto Technician  “ amanda.reppel 

Robertson, Maggie E. Carto Technician  “ maggie.robertson 

Rose, Katherine L. Carto Technician  “ katherine.rose 

Santos, Kim Biologist 3367 “ kim.santos 

Schaefer, David E. Carto Technician  “ david.schaefer 

Skvarch, Rachel K. Carto Technician  “ rachel.skvarch 

Stine, Linda M. Forester 3382 “ linda.stine 

Tejeda, Johnny J. Carto Technician  “ johnny.tejeda 

Vargo, Brent N. Carto Technician  “ brent.vargo 

Wade, Michael P. Carto Technician  “ michael.wade 

West, Nathan M. Carto Technician  “ nathan.west 

Williamson, Tiffany G. Carto Technician  “ tiffany.williamson 
 

22 

mailto:andre.johnson@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:matthew.johnson@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:david.kelly.gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:amy.larmer@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:sarah.leroux@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:sonya.lovett@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:anne.pollok@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:amanda.reppel@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:maggie.robertson@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:katherine.rose@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:kim.santos@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:david.schaefer@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:rachel.skvarch@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:linda.stine@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:johnny.tejeda@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:brent.vargo@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:michael.wade@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:nathan.west@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:tiffany.williamson@gnb.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

REMOTE SENSING LAB – WEST  
(Deputy Chief for SSRA – Resource Inventory & Assessment Division) 

 
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Ste 1010 
Portland, OR 97232 
 
  Phone  Fax  Email: 
Name Title (503-273-)  (503-273-)  (@por.usda.gov) 

 

Gillum, Jamie Leader  2506 2530 jamie.gillum 
Holcomb, Karen Office Assistant 2504 “ karen.holcomb 

Addison, Audrey E. Carto Technician 2529 “ audrey.addison 
Amato, Nicole Forester 2507 “ nicole.amato 
Barrington, Mack Rangeland Management Specialist 2508 “ mack.barrington 
Boyer, Douglas P. Carto Technician 2517 “ douglas.boyer 
Brockmann, Catherine R. Geospatial Team Leader (Agronomist) 2505 “ catherine.brockmann 
Brockmann, Cory E. Decision Support Team Leader 2502 “ cory.brockmann 
Claric, Jeffrey M. Carto Technician 2524 “ jeffrey.claric 
Daun, Chad T.  Carto Technician 2512 “ chad.daun 
Freeman, Mary T. File Clerk 2516 “ mary.freeman 
Grassberger, Mark P. Carto Technician 2523 “ mark.grassberger  
Hellman, Kurt G.  Carto Technician 2520 “ kurt.hellman 
Hines, Jared R. Supervisory Carto Technician 2522 “ jared.hines 
Maseda, Haley M.  Carto Technician 2521 “ haley.maseda  
McDaniel, Michael S.  Carto Technician 2518 “ michael.mcdaniel 
McFallo, Nikkoli I. Carto Technician 2519 “ nikkoli.mcfallo 
McKay, Darrell L.  Carto Technician 2528 “ darrell.mckay 
Miller, Ryan M. File Clerk 2515 “ ryan.miller 
Pagh, Thomas, L. Carto Technician 2514 “ thomas.pagh 
Sexton, David S. Carto Technician 2526 “ david.sexton 
Shimota, Thomas G. Carto Technician 2527 “ thomas.shimota 
Yanger, Cathy M.  Carto Technician 2513 “ cathy.yanger 

 
23

mailto:jamie.gillum@por.usda.gov�
mailto:karen.holcomb@por.usda.gov�
mailto:audrey.addison@por.usda.gov�
mailto:nicole.amato@por.usda.gov�
mailto:mack.barrington@por.usda.gov�
mailto:douglas.boyer@por.usda.gov�
mailto:catherine.brockmann@por.usda.gov�
mailto:cory.brockmann@por.usda.gov�
mailto:jeffrey.claric@por.usda.gov�
mailto:chad.daun@por.usda.gov�
mailto:mary.freeman@por.usda.gov�
mailto:mark.grassberger@por.usda.gov�
mailto:kurt.hellman@por.usda.gov�
mailto:jared.hines@por.usda.gov�
mailto:haley.maseda@por.usda.gov�
mailto:michael.mcdaniel@por.usda.gov�
mailto:nikkoli.mcfallo@por.usda.gov�
mailto:darrell.mckay@por.usda.gov�
mailto:ryan.miller@por.usda.gov�
mailto:thomas.pagh@por.usda.gov�
mailto:david.sexton@por.usda.gov�
mailto:thomas.shimota@por.usda.gov�
mailto:cathy.yanger@por.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

SOIL SURVEY DIVISION 
(Deputy Chief for SSRA) 

 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW., Room 4250-S 
Washington, DC 20250 
Fax: 202-720-4593 
 

Name Position Telephone Room 

Golden, Micheal Director 202-720-7848 4246-S 

Guion, Lashawn Office Manager 202-720-1820 4246-S 

Benedict, Paul Soil Scientist (Program Manager) 202-720-1824 4252-S 

Bzdil, Michael Management Anmalyst 202-720-9481 4836-S 

Gerken, Jonathan Soil Scientist 202-720-1808 4252-S 

Levin, Maxine J. NCSS 202-720-1809 4832-S 

Olson, Carolyn Natl Leader climate change  202-720-1821 4832-S 

Reich, Paul Geographer — World Soil Resources 202-690-0037 4836-S 

Reinsch, Thomas National Leader for World Soil Resources   202-690-0333 4836-S 

Smith, Christopher W. National Leader – Technical Soil Services 202-205-0346 4252-S 

Vasilas, Lenore Soil Scientist  202-720-8692 4836-S 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

24 

mailto:micheal.golden@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:lashawn.guion@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:paul.benedict@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:michael.bzdil@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:jonathan.gerken@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:maxine.levin@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:carolyn.olson@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:paul.reich@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:thomas.reinsch@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:christopher.smith@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:lenore.vasilas@wdc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

 

NATIONAL SOIL SURVEY CENTER 
(Deputy Chief for SSRA – Soil Survey Division) 

 
Federal Bldg., Rm. 152 
100 Centennial Mall North 
Lincoln, NE 68508-3866 
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (402-437+)  Cell (402-437 +)  (@lin.usda.gov) 
 

Director’s Office (Mail Stop 32) 
Hempel, Jonathan W. Director  5389  402-881-5008 5821  jon.hempel 

Bouc, Linda M. Adm. Asst. to Director 4000  402-613-7084 5821  linda.bouc 

Brown, Joel Rangeland Mgmt. Spec. 575-646-2854  575-646-5889 joelbrow@nnmsu.edu 
Jornada Experimental Range, MSC 3JER, Box 30003, New Mexico State University, Las Cruces, NM  88003-0003  

deliveries: 2995 Knox Street, Las Cruces, NM 88005 
 

Soil Business Systems (Mail Stop 36) 
Hoover, David Nat'l Leader for Soil Business Systems 4013 402-470-7600 5336 david.hoover 

Smith, Shannon Administrative Assistant 304-293-8198  304-293-8185 shannon.r.smith 
USDA-NRCS-NSSC-GRU, Prete Building, 3040 University Ave., Suite 3037, Morgantown, WV 26505 

 

Baird, Steven L.  Computer Spec.  5131   5760  steven.baird 
Cheever, Tammy S.  Computer Specialist  5379  402-613-7143 “  tammy.cheever 
Ferguson, Henry J. Soil Data Quality Specialist  402-318-1144 “ henry.ferguson 

Fortner, Jim R.  Soil Scientist 5755  402-802-0820 5336  jim.fortner 
Nesser, Richard F.  Computer Programmer 4137   5760 rick.nesser 
Speidel, Steven E.  Computer Specialist  5378   “  steve.speidel 
Umholtz, Tammy J.  Visual Information Spec.  5696   5336  tammy.umholtz 

 

25 

mailto:jon.hempel@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:linda.bouc@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:joelbrow@nnmsu.edu�
mailto:david.hoover@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:shannon.r.smith@wv.usda.gov�
mailto:steven.baird@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:tammy.cheever@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:henry.ferguson@wv.usda.gov�
mailto:jim.fortner@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:rick.nesser@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:steve.speidel@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:tammy.umholtz@lin.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

NATIONAL SOIL SURVEY CENTER (Continued) 
(Deputy Chief for SSRA – Soil Survey Division) 

 
Federal Bldg., Rm. 152 
100 Centennial Mall North 
Lincoln, NE 68508-3866 
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (402-437+)  Cell (402-437 +)  (@lin.usda.gov) 

 
Soil Business Systems (Mail Stop 36) (Cont’d) 

Geospatial Research Unit 
USDA-NRCS-NSSC-GRU, Prete Building, 3040 University Ave., Suite 3037, Morgantown, WV 26505 

 
Beck, John Resource Soil Scientist 304-293-9800   john.beck 

D’Avello, Tom Geospatial Information Specialist 304-293-9837   tom.davello 

Kautz, Darrell Nat. Res. Spec.- Business Analyst 304-293-8185   darrell.kautz 

Waltman, Sharon Soil Scientist - Spatial Data Specialist 304-293-8185 412-613-5898  sharon.waltman 

 

Soil Ecology (Mail Stop 35) 

Andrews, Susan National Leader 5687 402-617-9774 5336 susan.andrews 

Fisk, Carol F.  Secretary  4003   “  carol.fisk 

Busskohl, Craig Forester 5316 402-318-1152 “ craig.busskohl 

Iyamuremye, Dr. Faustin Soil Scientist 5423  “ faustin.iyamuremye 

Kome, Dr. Charles E. Soil Scientist 4158 402-881-5009 “ charles.kome 

Kucera, Michael Agronomist 4133 402-318-1145 “ michael.kucera 

Miller, Marcus Wildlife Biolgist 4152 402-318-1151 “ marcus.miller 

Talbot, Curtis J. Rangeland Management Specialist 4176 402-802-0441 “ curtis.talbot 

Wills, Skye Soil Scientist – Dynamic Soil Properties 5310 402-314-5659 “ skye.wills 

 
26 

mailto:john.beck@wv.usda.gov�
mailto:tom.davello@wv.usda.gov�
mailto:darrell.kautz@wv.usda.gov�
mailto:sharon.waltman@wv.usda.gov�
mailto:susan.andrews@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:carol.fisk@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:craig.busskohl@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:faustin.iyamuremye@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:charles.kome@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:michael.kucera@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:marcus.miller@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:curtis.talbot@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:skye.wills@lin.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

 

NATIONAL SOIL SURVEY CENTER (Continued) 
 

(Deputy Chief for SSRA – Soil Survey Division) 
 
Federal Bldg., Rm 152 
100 Centennial Mall North 
Lincoln, NE 68508-3866 
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (402-437+)  Cell (402-437 +)  (@lin.usda.gov) 
 

Soil Survey Interpretations (Mail Stop 36) 
Robotham, Mike National Leader 4098 402-617-9850 5336 mike.robotham 
Bauer, Janet L.  Secretary  4004   “ janet.bauer 
Dobos, Robert R. Soil Scientist 4149 402-617-9853 “ bob.dobos 
Dotson, Douglas Soil Scientist 5321  “ doug.dotson 
Lightle, David T.  Conservation Agronomist (ACES) 4008  402-802-0822 “  dave.lightle 
Peaslee, Steven D. GIS Specialist 4084 402-314-5997 “ steve.peaslee 
Scheffe, Linda Agronomist 5351 402-318-1148 “ linda.scheffe 
Seybold, Dr. Cathy A. Soil Scientist 4132 402-881-5007 “ cathy.seybold 
Sinclair, Jr., H. Raymond  Soil Scientist  5699  402-802-0446 “  ray.sinclair 
Southard, Susan B. Soil Scientist (Liaison to National Park Service) 5636 530-601-1101 “ susan.southard 

USDA-NRCS, 430 G Street, Davis CA 95616-4164 

Teachman, George Soil Scientist 5504 402-802-0440 “ george.teachman 
 

Soil Survey Research and Laboratory (Mail Stops 41 / 51) 
West, Dr. Larry T.  Natl Leader for Research and Lab  5138  402-881-5181 5760  larry.west 
Kruger, Linda  Secretary 5016 402-309-6152 5760 linda.kruger 
Jaunzemis, Valda Office Automation Clerk 5005  5760 valda.jaunzemis 
Benham, Dr. Ellis C.  Research Soil Scientist  5132  402-314-4983 5760  ellis.benham 
Burt, Dr. Rebecca  Research Soil Scientist  5133   5760  rebecca.burt 

27 

mailto:mike.robotham@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:janet.bauer@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:bob.dobos@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:doug.dotson@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:dave.lightle@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:steve.peaslee@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:linda.scheffe@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:cathy.seybold@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:ray.sinclair@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:susan.southard@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:george.teachman@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:larry.west@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:linda.kruger@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:valda.jaunzemis@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:ellis.benham@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:rebecca.burt@lin.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

NATIONAL SOIL SURVEY CENTER (Continued) 
(Deputy Chief for SSRA – Soil Survey Division) 

 
Federal Bldg., Rm 152 
100 Centennial Mall North 
Lincoln, NE 68508-3866 
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (402-437+)  Cell (402-437 +)  (@lin.usda.gov) 
 

Soil Survey Research and Laboratory (Cont’d) 

Doolittle, James A.  Research Soil Scientist  610-557-4233  484-433-2396 610-557-4136  jim.doolittle 
USDA Forest Service, 11 Campus Blvd., Ste 200, Newtown Square, PA 19073 

 

Elrashidi, Dr. Moustafa A. Research Soil Scientist  5319  402-802-0818 5336  moustafa.elrashidi 

Libohova, Zamir Research Soil Scientist  402-318-1146  zamir.libohova 

Schoeneberger, Dr. Philip J. Research Soil Scientist  4154   5760  philip.schoeneberger 

Tuttle, John W. "Wes" Soil Scientist 336-838-3622, x118 336-667-7108 336-838-0797 wes.tuttle@nc.usda.gov 
Federal Bldg., Rm. G-08, 207 W. Main St., P.O. Box 974, Wilkesboro, NC 28697 

 

Wilson, Dr. Michael A.  Research Soil Scientist  4134   402-802-0428 5760  mike.wilson 

Wysocki, Dr. Douglas A.  Research Soil Scientist  4155   402-314-4786 5336  doug.wysocki 

 

Soil Survey Lab 

Ferguson, Dr. Richard R. Supervisor, Analytical Chemist  5332  402-309-3083 5760 rich.ferguson 

Monteith, Steve Supervisory Soil Scientist 5335  402-318-1143 “ steve.monteith 

Arnold, Larry V.  Lead Physical Science Tech  5358    “  larry.arnold 

Arrasmith, Daniel Physical Science Technician 5385   “ daniel.arrasmith 

Sequeria, Cleiton Post-Doc Associate 4135  “ cleiton.sequeria 
 

28 

mailto:jim.doolittle@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:moustafa.elrashidi@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:zamir.libohova@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:philip.schoeneberger@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:wes.tuttle@nc.usda.gov�
mailto:mike.wilson@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:doug.wysocki@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:richard.ferguson@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:steve.monteith@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:larry.arnold@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:daniel.arrasmith@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:cleiton.sequeria@lin.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

 

NATIONAL SOIL SURVEY CENTER (Continued) 
(Deputy Chief for SSRA – Soil Survey Division) 

 
Federal Bldg., Rm 152 
100 Centennial Mall North 
Lincoln, NE 68508-3866 
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (402-437+)  Cell (402-437 +)  (@lin.usda.gov) 
 

Soil Survey Research and Laboratory (Cont’d) 

Soil Survey Lab (continued) 
Etmund, Michelle A.  Physical Science Technician  5385   5760  michelle.etmund 
Hooper, Diane G.  Physical Science Technician  5385    “  diane.hooper 
Jones, Patricia E.  Lead Physical Science Technician  4012   “ patty.jones 
Lang, Janis L.  Physical Science Technician 4150    “ jan.lang 
Latimer, Jennifer Physical Science Technician 5385  “ jennifer.latimer 
Lee, Christopher W.  Physical Science Technician  5385  401-219-1420 “ chris.lee 
Newman, Kathryn L.  Physical Science Technician  5385    “ kathy.newman 
Parks, David M. Physical Science Technician 5361  “ david.parks 
Pearson, Michael J.  Physical Science Technician  5373    “ mike.pearson 
Riedel, Susan J.  Physical Science Tech (Chemistry)  4135    “ suzie.riedel 
Rogers, Marcus Physical Science Technician 5385  “ marcus.rogers 
Schaecher, Crystal A. Physical Science Technician 5385  “ crystal.schaecher 
Spidell-Metcalf, Adrien Physical Science Technician 5354  “ adrien.metcalf 
Thomas, James E.  Physical Science Technician 5786    “ jim.thomas 
Van Neste, Pamela A.  Physical Science Technician  4150   “ pam.vanneste 
Zimmer, Thomas, J.  Physical Science Technician  5385    “ tom.zimmer 

 
29 

mailto:michelle.etmund@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:diane.hooper@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:patty.jones@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:jan.lang@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:jennifer.latimer@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:chris.lee@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:kathy.newman@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:david.parks@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:mike.pearson@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:suzie.riedel@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:marcus.rogers@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:crystal.schaecher@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:adrien.metcalf@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:jim.thomas@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:pam.vanneste@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:tom.zimmer@lin.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

NATIONAL SOIL SURVEY CENTER (Continued) 
(Deputy Chief for SSRA – Soil Survey Division) 

 
Federal Bldg., Rm 152 
100 Centennial Mall North 
Lincoln, NE 68508-3866 
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (402-437+)  Cell (402-437 +)  (@lin.usda.gov) 
 

Soil Survey Standards (Mail Stop 35) 
 

Loerch, J.Cameron National Leader 4009 402-617-9801 5336 cameron.loerch 

Fisk, Carol F.  Secretary  4003   “  carol.fisk 

Anderson, Dr. Stanley P.  Editor  5357   “  stan.anderson 

Chiaretti, Joseph V. Soil Scientist  5870  402-613-7624 “  joe.chiaretti 

Crouch, Marc Soil Scientist 5863 402-802-0817 “ marc.crouch 

Finnell, Paul R. Soil Scientist 4136 402-802-0819 “ paul.finnell 

Harms, Deborah S.  Soil Scientist  5324  402-802-0821 “  deb.harms 

McVey, Shawn Soil Scientist 4148 402-802-6492 “ shawn.mcvey 

Scheffe, Ken Soil Scientist 5698 402-318-1149 “ kenneth.scheffe 

Sutherland, Jenny Writer/Editor 5326  “ jenny.sutherland 

West, Dr. Patricia W. Writer/Editor 5334  “ pattie.west 

 
 
 

30 

mailto:cameron.loerch@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:carol.fisk@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:stan.anderson@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:joe.chiaretti@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:marc.crouch@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:paul.finnell@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:deb.harms@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:shawn.mcvey@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:kenneth.scheffe@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:jenny.sutherland@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:pattie.west@lin.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

NATIONAL WATER AND CLIMATE CENTER 
(Deputy Chief for Soil Survey and Resource Assessment) 

 
1201 N.E. Lloyd Blvd 
Ste. 802 
Portland, OR 97232 
 
  Phone  Fax  Email: 
Name Title (503-414+)  (503-414+)  (@por.usda.gov) 
 

Office of the Director 
Strobel, Dr. Michael Director  3055  3101  michael.strobel 
Huelshoff, Jo  Secretary  3031   “  jo.huelshoff 
vacant GIS Specialist  “ 
 

Water and Climate Services 
Perkins, Tom R. Leader, Physical Scientist 3059  3101  tom.perkins 
Curtis, Jan Meteorologist, App. Climate 3017 “ jan.curtis 
Garen, Dr. David C. Hydrologist, Modeling  3021  “  david.garen 
Goodbody, Angus Hydrologist, Forecasting 3033 “ angus.goodbody 
Lea, Jolyne K. Hydrologist, Forecasting  3040  “  jolyne.lea 
Marron, James K. Resource Conservationist, Climate  3047  “  james.marron 
McCarthy, Cara S. Senior Hydrologist, Forecasting  3088  “  cara.s.mccarthy 
Tama, Rashawn Hydrologist, Forecasting 3010  “  rashawn.tama 
 
 
 
 
 
 

31 
 

mailto:michael.strobel@por.usda.gov�
mailto:jo.huelshoff@por.usda.gov�
mailto:tom.perkins@por.usda.gov�
mailto:jan.curtis@por.usda.gov�
mailto:david.garen@por.usda.gov�
mailto:angus.goodbody@por.usda.gov�
mailto:jolyn.lea@por.usda.gov�
mailto:james.marron@por.usda.gov�
mailto:cara.s.mccarthy@por.usda.gov�
mailto:rashawn.tama@por.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

NATIONAL WATER AND CLIMATE CENTER (Continued) 
(Deputy Chief for Soil Survey and Resource Assessment) 

 
1201 N.E. Lloyd Blvd 
Ste. 802 
Portland, OR 97232 
 
  Phone  Fax  Email: 
Name Title (503-414+)  (503-414+) (@por.usda.gov) 
 

Water and Climate Monitoring 

Schaefer, Garry L. Team Leader, Hydrologist 3068  3101  garry.schaefer 
Tolsdorf, Tony N. Hydrologist 3006 “ tony.tolsdorf 
 

Schilling, Denice  Statistical Asst.  406-453-9641, x133  406-727-4810  denice.schilling@mt.usda.gov 
NRCS, 12 3rd St., N.W., Great Falls, MT 59404 

 

 
Weeks, John W. Leader Elec. Maint. Facility  503-255-4942  971-235-8702 (cell) 503-255-4956 
 john.weeks 
Dunn, Steven A. Electronics Tech.  503-255-4937 “  steve.dunn 
vacant  Electronics Tech  503-255-4932  “   

Electronic Maintenance Facility, Pacific Business Park South, Bldg. 12, 12635 NE Marx St., Portland, OR 97230 
 

   

Information Systems  
Grimsted, Laurel A. Team Leader  3053  3101  laurel.grimsted 
Dunklee, Margaret A. SNOTEL Database Mgr. 3049 " maggie.dunklee 
vacant User Rep  3065  “   
Kuiper, Dana G. Data Base Manager  3038  “  dana.kuiper 
Loehr, Rose A. Operations Specialist  3042  “  rose.loehr 

 
 

32 

mailto:garry.schaefer@por.usda.gov�
mailto:tony.tolsdorf@por.usda.gov�
mailto:denice.schilling@mt.usda.gov�
mailto:john.weeks@por.usda.gov�
mailto:steve.dunn@por.usda.gov�
mailto:laurel.grimsted@por.usda.gov�
mailto:maggie.dunklee@por.usda.gov�
mailto:dana.kuiper@por.usda.gov�
mailto:rose.loehr@por.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CHIEF 
for 

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY  
Mailing Address       Shipping Address 
                                    South Ag Bldg., Rm _____ 
P.O. Box 2890                                1400 Independence Ave. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20013-2890                                  Washington, D.C. 20250-0016 
 
    Email   
Name Title Phone Fax (@wdc.usda.gov)  Room 
 
Honeycutt, Dr. C. Wayne Deputy Chief for S&T 202-720-4630 202-720-7710 wayne.honeycutt 5006 
Hawkins, Joyce  Executive Assistant  “ “  joyce.hawkins 5006 

 
Division Directors 

Erickson, Terrell Director, Ecological Sciences Div. 202-720-2587 202-720-2646 terrell.erickson 6158 

Herbert, Noller Director, Conservation Engineering Div. 202-720-2520 202-720-0428 noller.herbert 6136 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

33

mailto:wayne.honeycutt@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:joyce.hawkins@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:terrell.erickson@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:noller.herbert@wdc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

 

NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT CENTER – CENTRAL 
(Deputy Chief for S&T) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
  Phone   Fax  Email 
Name Title (817-509-) Cell (817-509-)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 

 
Horvath, Dr. Emil H. Acting Director  3328 817-807-8305 3336 emil.horvath 
Mills, Sally A. Secretary (OA) 3302  “ sally.mills 

Johnson, Dianne W. Office Assistant 3212  3337 dianne.w.johnson 

Core Team 
Blackwell, Reggie L.  Rgld. Mgmt. Spec. (GLCI) 3293  3337 reggie.blackwell  

Buland, David V. Economist 3577  3337 david.buland 

Bunch, James Natural Resources Spec. 901-751-2919  901-751-2146 james.bunch 
Mailing:  POB 1538, Cordova, TN 38088; Shipping:  1374 Forest Run Cove, Cordova, TN 38016 

 

Daniels, W. Dwain Soil Cons. (GIS Spec.) 3358  3337 dwain.daniels 

Davis, Lee G. Biologist 3331   3337 lee.davis 

Douglas, Joel L. Plant Materials Spec. 3419  3337 joel.douglas 

Ellis, Chad R. Rgld. Mgmt. Spec. (GLCI) 3313  3337 chad.ellis 

Funderburk, Tony G.  Ag Engineer 3289  3337 tony.funderburk 

Griffin, Edward L Soil Scientist 3304  3337 edward.l.griffin 

Horvath, Dr. Emil H. Natural Resources Specialist 3221  3337 emil.horvath 

Judy, Matthew R. Ecologist (Env. Spec.) 3291  3337 matthew.judy 

Kirschner, Lyn T.  Soil Conservationist 3553  3337 lyn.kirschner 

Kuenstler, William F. Conservation Agronomist 3363  3337 bill.kuenstler 

34

mailto:emil.horvath@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:sally.mills@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:dianne.w.johnson@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:reggie.blackwell@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:david.buland@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:james.bunch@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:dwain.daniels@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:lee.davis@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:joel.douglas@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:chad.ellis@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:tony.funderburk@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:edward.l.griffin@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:emil.horvath@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:matthew.judy@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:lyn.kirschner@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:bill.kuenstler@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

 NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT CENTER – CENTRAL (Continued) 
(Deputy Chief for S&T) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
Name  Title  Phone   Fax  Email 
  (817-509-) Cell (817-509-)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 

 

LaFleur, Cherie E. Environmental Engineer 3303  3337 cherie.lafleur 

Lemunyon, Dr. Jerrell L. Cons. Agronomist (Earth Team Volunteer) 3216  3337 jerry.lemunyon 

vacant Agronomist 3225  3337   

vacant Rangeland Mgmt. Spec. 3214  3337  

Simmons, Cheryl K. Natural Resources Specialist 3314  3337 cheryl.simmons 

Sporcic, Michael A. Agronomist 3213  3337 michael.sporcic 

Stanley, Charles R. Rangeland Mgmt. Spec. (GLCI) 3282  3337 chuck.stanley 

Stine, Kimberli R. National GLCI Coordinator 3318 817-751-5649 3337 kimberli.stine 

Stoner, Ray R. Forester 3215  3337 ray.stoner 

Walker, Jerry D. Ag Engineer (Water Mgmt.) 3387  3337 jerry.walker 

 

Wallace, Douglas C. Forester 402-437-5178 x4036 402-937-2640 402-437-5712  doug.wallace  

USDA-National Agroforestry Center, 1945 N. 38th St., Lincoln, NE 68583-0822 
 

 

 

 

 

 

35

mailto:cherie.lafleur@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jerry.lemunyon@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:cheryl.simmons@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:michael.sporcic@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:chuck.stanley@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:kimberli.stine@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:ray.stoner@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jerry.walker@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:doug.wallace@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

 NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT CENTER – CENTRAL (Continued) 
(Deputy Chief for S&T) 

 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115        
 
  Phone   Fax  Email 
Name Title (817-509-) Cell (817-509-)  (@ftw.usda.gov) 

 
 

Grazing Lands Team 
 

Peacock, Jr., George L. Leader 3211 817-807-8598 3337 george.peacock 

Sanchez, Homer Rngld Mgmt. Spec. 3227  3337 homer.sanchez 

Spaeth, Dr. Kenneth E. Rngld Mgmt. Spec. 3574  3337 ken.spaeth 

 
 

Wetlands Team 
Melvin, III, Dr. Norman C. Leader 3572 817-301-9541 3337 norman.melvin 

Weber, Richard A. Hydraulic Engineer 3576  3337 richard.weber  
 
 
 

Wildlife Team 
 

Brady, Stephen J. Leader 3285 817-217-9361 3337 steve.brady  

Hohman, Dr. William L. Wildlife Biologist 3332  3337 william.hohman 
 

 
 
 

36

mailto:george.peacock@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:homer.sanchez@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:ken.spaeth@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:norman.melvin@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:richard.weber@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:steve.brady@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:william.hohman@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory       8/5/2011 

 NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT CENTER - EAST 
 

(Deputy Chief for S&T) 

 
2901 East Lee St., Ste. 2100  
Greensboro, NC  27401-4901  
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (336-370-)  (336-)  (@gnb.usda.gov) 

 
Podoll, Mary Director 3352 273-8132 mary.podoll 

Wood, Charlene L. Executive Assistant 3364  “ charlene.wood 

Briscoe, Tracy Office Assistant 3332  370-3376 tracy.briscoe 

 

Brant, Gail L. Sociologist 610-792-9207  610-792-9318 gail.brant 

705 Colin Ct., Royersford, PA 19468-3332 
 

Burns, Anthony G. Natural Resource Spec. 3358  273-8132 anthony.burns 

Farahani, Hamid Agricultural Engineer 3350 370-3380 hamid.farahani 

Garner, Ramona Plant Materials Spec. 3340  273-8132 ramona.garner 

vacant Natural Resources Spec. 3347  273-8132  

Gullett, Kale Fishery Biologist 3343  370-3380 kale.gullett 

Hall, Michael D. GLCI Specialist 3344  370-3376 michael.hall 

Henry, Jr., Albert (Hank) Wildlife Biologist 3349  370-3380 hank.henry 

McLoud, Philip R. Ag Engineer 3354  370-3380 philip.mcloud 

Ogles, Kevin D. GLCI Specialist 3366  370-3376 kevin.ogles  

Ransom, Dr. Madalene  Economist 3357 273-8132 madelene.ransom 
 

 
37

mailto:mary.podoll@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:charlene.wood@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:tracy.briscoe@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:gail.brant@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:anthony.burns@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:hamid.farahani@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:ramona.garner@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:kale.gullett@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:michael.hall@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:hank.henry@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:philip.mcloud@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:kevin.ogles@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:madelene.ransom@gnb.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory       8/5/2011 

 NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT CENTER – EAST (Continued) 
 

(Deputy Chief for S&T) 
 

2901 East Lee St., Ste. 2100  
Greensboro, NC  27401-4901  
 
  Phone   Fax  Email: 
Name Title (336-370-)  (336-)  (@gnb.usda.gov) 

 
Reck, William R. Environmental Engineer 3353 370-3380 bill.reck 

Robinson, Dr. Kerry M. Hydraulic Engineer 3348 370-3380 kerry.robinson 

Smith, Kristin L. Ecologist (Env. Comp. Spec.) 3362 273-8132 kristin.smith 

Ward, Thomas  Forester 3351 273-8132 thomas.ward 

Woodruff, Steve Agronomist (Grazing Lands)  3346 370-3376 steve.woodruff 
 

Soil Quality Team 
Archuleta, Ray C. Conservation Agronomist 3360 370-3376 ray.archuleta 

Brown, Leander L. Soil Scientist 3335  273-8132 leander.brown 

Hardee, Gene Conservation Agronomist 3365  273-8132 gene.hardee 

Kuykendall, Dr. Holli  Ecologist 3341 370-3376 holli.kuykendall 

Lamm, David Soil Conservationist 3339  273-8132 david, lamm 

 
Manure Management Team 

Boyd, William H. Leader  3334 370-3376 william.boyd 

Porter, Jeffrey P. Environmental Engineer 3342 370-3376 jeffrey.porter 

 

 
 

38

mailto:bill.reck@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:kerry.robinson@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:kristin.smith@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:thomas.ward@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:steve.woodruff@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:ray.archuleta@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:leander.brown@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:gene.hardee@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:holli.kuykendall@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:david.lamm@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:william.boyd@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:jeffrey.porter@gnb.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory       8/5/2011 

NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT CENTER – EAST (Continued) 
 (Deputy Chief for S&T) 

 
Mailing Address        
2901 East Lee St., Ste. 2100  
Greensboro, NC  27401-4901  
 
 
  Phone  Fax  Email: 
Name Title (336-370-) (336-)  (@gnb.usda.gov) 
 
 

National Plant Data Team 
 
Moore, Dr. Gerry Leader 3337 370-3376 gerry.moore 
 
Anderson, Marion (Kat)  Ethnoecologist  530-752-8439  530-752-1819  mkanderson@ucdavis.edu 

 
Dept of Plant Science, 1035 Wickson Hall, University of California, One Shields Ave., Davis, CA 95616-3587 

 

vacant National Botanist  336-370-3376  

Garland, Mark Botanist  3336 “ mark.garland    

Goldman, Dr. Douglas Botanist 3338 “ douglas.goldman 

vacant  Botanist  “  

vacant Data Analyst  “  

 

 

 

39 

mailto:gerry.moore@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:mkanderson@ucdavis.edu�
mailto:mark.garland@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:douglas.goldman@gnb.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory       8/5/2011 

 

NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT CENTER - WEST 
(Deputy Chief for S&T) 

 
1201 N.E. Lloyd Blvd 
Ste. 1000 
Portland, OR 97232 
 
  Phone  Fax  Email: 
Name Title (503-273-) (503-273-)  (@por.usda.gov) 

 
Newton, Bruce J. Director  2402 2401 bruce.newton 
Shatto, Betty Admin. Assistant 2403 2401 betty.shatto  

Johnson, Evelyn M. Secretary 2422 2401 evelyn.m.johnson 

Core Team 

Bishop, Margereta (Meg) Ecologist (Env. Compliance) 2404 2401 meg.bishop  

Boyer, Kathryn Fisheries Biologist 2412 2401 kathryn.boyer 

Briggs, Jason (Jim) A. Plant Materials Spec. 2427 2401 jim.briggs 

Sarah Brown    Organic Farming Specialist 2433 2401 sarah.brown 

Campbell, Steve Soil Scientist 2422 2401 steve.campbell 

Fasching, Rick Conservation Agronomist 2425 2401 richard.fasching 

Ferruzzi, Giulio Conservation Agronomist 2429 2401 giulio.ferruzzi 

Fults, Gene Rangeland Mgmt. Spec. (GLCI) 2430 2401 gene.fults 

Gilgert, Wendell Wildlife Biologist 2426 2401 wendell.gilgert 

Gordon, Hal Economist 2411 2401 hal.gordon 

Hatz, Russ National Technology Specialist 2428 2401 russ.hatz 

Repp, Jeffrey Rangeland Mgmt. Spec. (GLCI) 2431 2401 jeff.repp 

Robinson, Peter Ag Engineer (Water Mgmt.) 2417 2401 peter.robinson 
 

40

mailto:bruce.newton@por.usda.gov�
mailto:betty.shatto@por.usda.gov�
mailto:evelyn.m.johnson@por.usda.gov�
mailto:meg.bishop@por.usda.gov�
mailto:kathryn.boyer@por.usda.gov�
mailto:jim.briggs@por.usda.gov�
mailto:sarah.brown@por.usda.gov�
mailto:steve.campbell@por.usda.gov�
mailto:richard.fasching@por.usda.gov�
mailto:giulio.ferruzzi@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:gene.fults@por.usda.gov�
mailto:wendell.gilgert@por.usda.gov�
mailto:hal.gordon@por.usda.gov�
mailto:russ.hatz@por.usda.gov�
mailto:jeff.repp@por.usda.gov�
mailto:peter.robinson@por.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory       8/5/2011 

 NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT CENTER – WEST (Continued) 
(Deputy Chief for S&T) 

 
1201 N.E. Lloyd Blvd 
Ste. 1000 
Portland, OR 97232 
 
  Phone  Fax  Email: 
Name Title (503-273-) (503-273-)  (@por.usda.gov) 

 
Shaver, Dr. Patrick L. Rangeland Management Specialist 2407 2401 pat.shaver 

Vaughan, Mace Pollinator Specialist 2442 2401 mace.vaughan 

Yasumiishi, Kip K. Civil Engineer 2418 2401 kip.yasumiishi 

Ziegler, Craig Forester 2419 2401  craig.zeigler  

Zuller, Charles D. Env. Engineer 2423 2401 charles.zuller 

 
 

Energy Team 
 

Aschmann, Stefanie G. Leader  2408 2401 stefanie.aschmann 

Pheil, Kip Mechanical Engineer  2401 kip.pheil  
 
 

Air Quality/Atmospheric Change Team 
 

Johnson, Dr. Greg Leader  2424 2401 greg.johnson 

O’Neill, Dr. Susan M. Air Quality Scientist 2438 2401 susan.oneill 
Chambers, Dr. Adam Air Quality Scientist 2410 2401 adam.chambers 

Zwicke, Greg W. Air Quality Engineer 2434 2401 greg.zwicke 

 

 
41 

mailto:pat.shaver@por.usda.gov�
mailto:mace.vaughan@por.usda.gov�
mailto:kip.yasumiishi@por.usda.gov�
mailto:craig.zeigler@por.usda.gov�
mailto:charles.zuller@por.usda.gov�
mailto:stefanie.aschmann@por.usda.gov�
mailto:kip.pheil@por.usda.gov�
mailto:greg.johnson@por.usda.gov�
mailto:susan.oneill@por.usda.gov�
mailto:adam.chambers@por.usda.gov�
mailto:greg.zwicke@por.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory       8/5/2011 

 

NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT CENTER – WEST (Continued) 
(Deputy Chief for S&T) 

 
1201 N.E. Lloyd Blvd 
Ste. 1000 
Portland, OR 97232 
 
   Fax  Email: 
Name Title Phone (503-273-)  (@por.usda.gov) 

 
Water Quality/Quantity Team 

McKinney, Shaun P. Leader  503-273-2413 2401 shaun.mckinney 
Lal, Dr. Harbans Env. Engineer 503-273-2441  2401 harbans.lal 
Moore, Daniel S. Hydraulic Engineer 503-414-3054  2401 dan.moore 
Prestwich, Clarence J. Irrigation Engineer 503-414-3075  2401 clarence.prestwich 

Southerland, W. Barry Fluvial Geomorphologist 503-273-2436  2401 barry.southerland 

Willey, Patrick H. Wetland/Drainage Engr. 503-414-3092  2401 pat.willey 

Bagdon, Joseph K. Pest Management Spec. 413-253-4376 413-253-4375 joseph.bagdon@ma.usda.gov 
Hesketh, Eric Soil Scientist 413-253-4374 “ eric.hesketh@ma.usda.gov 

451 West St., Amherst, MA 01002-2995 

 
Merkel, William Hydrology Team Leader 301-504-3956 301-504-2295 william.merkel@wdc.usda.gov 
Brown, Alfreda A. Program Assistant 301-504-3946 “ freda.brown@wdc.usda.gov 
Gross, Chris Nutrient Management Spec. 301-504-3954 “ chris.gross@wdc.usda.gov 
Moody, Helen F. Hydrogeomorphologist 301-504-3948 “ helen.moody@wdc.usda.gov 
Quan, Quan D. Hydraulic Engineer 301-504-3952 “ quan.quan@wdc.usda.gov 
Theurer. Fredrick D. Agricultural Engineer 301-504-3962 “ fred.theurer@wdc.usda.gov 

USDA-NRCS-WNTSC, George Washington Carver Center, Rm. 1-2144A, Mail Stop 5420, 5601 Sunnyside Ave., Beltsville, MD 20705-5420 

 

42

mailto:shaun.mckinney@por.usda.gov�
mailto:harbans.lal@por.usda.gov�
mailto:dan.moore@por.usda.gov�
mailto:clarence.prestwich@por.usda.gov�
mailto:barry.southerland�
mailto:pat.willey@por.usda.gov�
mailto:joseph.bagdon@ma.usda.gov�
mailto:eric.hesketh@ma.usda.gov�
mailto:william.merkel@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:freda.brown@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:chris.gross@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:helen.moody@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:quan.quan@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:fred.theurer@wdc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
CONSERVATION ENGINEERING DIVISION 

(Deputy Chief for S&T) 

1400 Independence Ave., SW, Room 6136-S 

Washington, DC 20250 

Fax: 202-720-0428 

Name Position Phone Room 

Herbert, Noller Director 202-720-2520 6136-S 

Sassmann, Laurie Administrative Assistant 202-720-2520 6136-S 

Bernard, Jerry National Geologist 202-720-5356 6132-S 

Bogovich, Wayne National Agricultural Engineer  202-720-5023 6139-S 

Drungil, Carol  National Software Engineer/ITC and S&T Liaison   Ft. Collins, CO 

Gillespie, Lyn National Construction Engineer 202-720-2972 6133-S 

Green, Johnny Acting National Software Engineer/ITC and S&T Liaison 817-509-3751 Ft. Worth, TX 

Hickman, Darren National Environment Engineer 202-720-4485 6130-S 

Hoeft, Claudia National Hydraulic Engineer 202-720-0772 6135-S 

Locke, Mark National Design Engineer 202-720-5858 6131-S 

Snieckus, Robert National Landscape Architect 202-720-9155 6129-S 

Thackeray, David National Civil Engineer 202-205-8249 6138-S 

Toews, Doug National Water Management Engineer 202-720-6037 6126-S 
 

 
 

43 

mailto:noller.herbert@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:laurie.sassmann@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:jerry.bernard@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:wayne.bogovich@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:carol.drungil@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:Lyn.Gillespie@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:johnny.green@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:darren.hickman@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:claudia.hoeft@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:mark.locke@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:robert.snieckus@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:dave.thackeray@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:doug.toews@wdc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 
 

CONSERVATION ENGINEERING DIVISION 
(Deputy Chief for S&T) 

Mailing Address       Shipping Address 
                                    South Ag Bldg., Rm _____ 
P.O. Box 2890                                1400 Independence Ave. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20013-2890                                  Washington, D.C. 20250-0016 
 
    Email   
Name Title Phone Fax (@wdc.usda.gov)  Room 
 

National Technology Support Team 

 

Woods, Lillian V. National Technology Support Coordinator 202-690-2010 202-720-4839 lillian.woods 6227 

Cole, Tyrone ASP Administrative Assistant 202-720-4931 “ tyrone.cole 6227  

Cruz, Gregorio CIG Program Manager 202-720-8071 (temp) “ gregorio.cruz 6175 

vacant Physical Scientist 202-720-6107   6128 

 

Washington, Doris CESU/COE Coord. 501-210-8910 501-210-8935 doris.washington@ar.usda.gov 

USDA-NRCS-NWMC, 101 East Capitol Ave., Suite B-100, Little Rock, AR 72201-3811 

 

Yelton, T.K. Management Analyst 202-720-0130  t.k.yelton 6227 

 

 

 

 

 
44 

mailto:lillian.woods@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:tyrone.cole@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:gregorio.cruz@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:doris.washington@ar.usda.gov�
mailto:t.k.yelton@wdc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
NATIONAL DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION, AND SOIL MECHANICS CENTER 

(Soil Mechanics) 
(Deputy Chief for S&T – Conservation Engineering Division) 

512 S. 7TH  St. 
Lincoln, NE 68508-2919 
 
  Phone   Email 
Name Title (402-437-5337)  Fax (@lin.usda.gov) 
Reinsch, Stephen D.  Co-Director  x 111  402-437-5441  steve.reinsch 
Grotrian, Marilynn S.  Secretary  x 110  “  marilynn.grotrian 
Grotrian, Keith O. Civil Engineer  x 112  “  keith.grotrian 
Harms, Norman W. Civil Engineering Tech.  x 118  “  norm.harms 
Heibel, Arthur S. Civil Engineer x 114 " art.heibel 
Hendrix, Wendell R. Civil Engineering Tech.  x 115  “  wendell.hendrix 
Hywood, Theresa L. Civil Engineering Tech.  x 119  “  terri.hywood 
Kraenzel, Jody P.  Civil Engineer  x 113  “  jody.kraenzel 
Milius, Sandra K.  Civil Engineering Tech.  x 116  “  sandy.milius 
Stoner, Dale A. Civil Engineering Tech.  x 117   “  dale.stoner 
Strunk, Lynne L.  Civil Engineering Tech.  x 121  “  lynne.strunk 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
 
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115                                           
 
  Phone    Email 
Name Title (817-509+)  Fax (@ftw.usda.gov) 
Moore, Lee Ann  Supervisory Civil Engineer  3322   817-509-3209 leeann.moore 
Broussard, Robert P.  Civil Engineering Tech.  3312   “ robert.broussard 
Garner, Steve Civil Engineering Tech.  3204   “  steve.garner 
Gray, Jr., Floyd S. Civil Engineering Tech.  3206   “  floyd.gray 
Mosakowski, Vincent D. Civil Engineering Tech.  3203   “  vincent.mosakowski 

 
 

45 

mailto:steve.reinsch@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:marilynn.grotrian@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:keith.grotrian@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:norm.harms@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:art.heibel@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:wendell.hendrix@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:terri.hywood@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:jody.kraenzel@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:sandy.milius@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:dale.stoner@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:lynne.strunk@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:leeann.moore@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:robert.broussard@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:steve.garner@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:floyd.gray@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:vincent.mosakowski@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
NATIONAL DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION, AND SOIL MECHANICS CENTER (Cont’d) 

(Design & Construction) 
(Deputy Chief for S&T – Conservation Engineering Division) 

       
501 W. Felix St., FWFC, Bldg. 23 
Fort Worth, TX 76115 
                                           
  Phone   Fax  Email 
Name Title (817-509+)   (817-509+) (@ftw.usda.gov) 

Green, Johnny J. Co-Director 3751  3753 johnny.green 
Cook, Michael Secretary 3752  " michael.cook  

Brown, Rosanna S. Landscape Architect 3762  " rosanna.brown 

Brown, Thomas Civil Engineer (Geotechnical) 3772  " tom.brown 

Clute, Dennis N. Construction Engineer 3765  " dennis.clute 

Doerge, Benjamin C. Civil Engineer (Geotechnical) 3759  " ben.doerge 

Fragomeli, Lawrence F. Structural Engineer 3768  " lawrence.f.fragomeli 

Fripp, Jon B. Civil Engineer (Stream Mechanics) 3771  " jon.fripp 

Garsjo, Marie M. Geologist 3757  " marie.garsjo 

Garsjo, Michael S. Design Engineer 3756  " mike.garsjo  

Miller, Katherine J. Civil Eng. Tech. 3767  " kathy.j.miller 

Pacheco, David Construction Engineer 3201  " david.pacheco 

Renteria, Juan Civil Eng. Tech 3773  " juan.renteria 

Savela, Craig E. Geologist 3761  " craig.savela 

Tompkins, Gregory  Civil Eng. Tech 3766  " gregg.tompkins 

Van Leeuwen, John Structural Engineer 3758  “ john.vanleeuwen  

Visser, Karl Hydraulic Engineer 3763  “ karl.visser 

Vu, Phuc Design Engineer 3764  " phuc.vu 

Worster, Kenneth R. Design Engineer 3769  “ ken.worster 

46

mailto:johnny.green@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:michael.cook@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:rosanna.brown@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:tom.brown@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:dennis.clute@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:ben.doerge@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:lawrence.f.fragomeli@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jon.fripp@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:marie.garsjo@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:mike.garsjo@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:kathy.j.miller@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:david.pacheco@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:juan.renteria@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:craig.savela@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:gregg.tompkins@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:karl.visser@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:phuc.vu@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:ken.worster@ftw.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

NATIONAL WATER MANAGEMENT CENTER 
(Deputy Chief for S&T – Conservation Engineering Division) 

 
101 E. Capitol Ave., Ste. B-100 
Little Rock, AR 72201-3811 
 
  Phone    Email: 
Name Title (501-210 +)   Fax (@ar.usda.gov) 
 

Washington, Doris Acting Director  8940   501-210-8935 doris.washington 

Johnson, Carol E. Office Assistant  8901   “ carol.johnson 

Bunch, Theodis  Water Resource Outreach Spec.  8904   “  theodis.bunch 

Garday, Thomas J.  Hydraulic Engineer  8905   “  thom.garday 

Heffington, David M. Ecologist 8923  “ david.heffington 

McClung, John M. Hydraulic Engineer 8902  “ john.mcclung  

Moore, James N. Civil Engineer 8922  “ james.moore 

Rawlings, Rhonda N.  Cartographer  8908   “ rhonda.rawlings 

Spencer, Alan C. Archeologist 8921  “ alan.spencer 

vacant Ag Engineer 8918  “  

Sullivan, David R.  Civil Engineer 8920 “ david.sullivan  

Sweeney, Tim A. Water Resources Planning Spec.  8917   "  tim.sweeney 

Townsley, George Ag Economist 8924  " george.townsley 

 
 

 

47

mailto:doris.washington@ar.usda.gov�
mailto:carol.johnson@ar.usda.gov�
mailto:theodis.bunch@ar.usda.gov�
mailto:thom.garday@ar.usda.gov�
mailto:david.heffington@ar.usda.gov�
mailto:john.mcclung@ar.usda.gov�
mailto:james.moore@ar.usda.gov�
mailto:rhonda.rawlings@ar.usda.gov�
mailto:alan.spence@ar.usda.gov�
mailto:david.sullivan@ar.usda.gov�
mailto:tim.sweeney@ar.usda.gov�
mailto:george.townsley@ar.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
ECOLOGICAL SCIENCES DIVISION 

(Deputy Chief for S&T) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20250 
Phone: 202-720-2587 
Fax: 202-720-2646 and 202-720-1814 

Name Position Phone Room 

Erickson, Terrell Director 202-720-5992 6160-S 

Adams, Judi Administrative Assistant 202-720-4716 6158-S 

Cager, Rennae L. Administrative Assistant 202-720-3706 6159-S 

McLeod, Sheila Administrative Assistant 202-720-2587 6158-S 

Boyer, Bill National Field Office Technical Guide Coordinator 202-720-0307 6150-S 

Bridges, Sarah National Cultural Resources Specialist 202-720-4912 6163-S 

Carpenter, Glenn National Leader, Animal Husbandry 202-205-7711 6175-S 

Davey, Pat  NRCS Revegetation Technical Advisor to NPS 
NPS, Denver Service Center-T 
12795 West Alameda Parkway Rm.252 
Lakewood, CO 80228 

303-969-2349  

Davis, John Natural Resources Specialist 301-504-2225 1-1276B 

Englert, John National Plant Materials Specialist 202-720-0536 6157-S 

Flynn, Danielle National Biologist  202-690-0856 6154-S 

Graves, Elvis National Atmospheric  Resources Specialist 202-720-1858 6165-S 

Hankin, Howard C. National Aquatic Ecologist 202-690-0082 6156-S 

48

mailto:terrell.erickson1@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:judi.adams@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:rennae.cager@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:sheila.mcleod@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:bill.boyer@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:sarah.bridges@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:glenn.carpenter@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:pat_davey@nps.gov�
mailto:j.russell.davis@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:John.Englert@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:danielle.flynn@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:elvis.graves@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:howard.hankin@wdc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

ECOLOGICAL SCIENCES DIVISION (Continued) 
 

(Deputy Chief for S&T) 
 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20250 
Phone: 202-720-2587 
Fax: 202-720-2646 and 202-720-1814 

 

Name Position Phone Room 

Harrington, Matt National Environmental Coordinator 202-720-4925 6151-S 

Helms, Douglas National Historian 202-720-3766 6144-S 

Holy, Doug National Invasive Species Specialist 202-720-9096 6162-S 

Meisel, Julia S. Environmental Resources Specialist – Air Quality 202-720-5279 6162-S 

Simon, Kurt NRCS Liaison, National Wild Turkey Federation, 
91 Boyles Lane, Parkersburg, WV 26101 

304-422-9072, x 120 WV 

Smallwood, Benjamin F. National Pest Management Specialist 202-720-7838 6155-S 

Stalcup, Samuel Historian 202-720-7655 6144-S 

Thompson, Dennis National Range and Grazing Land Ecologist 202-720-5010 6152-S 

vacant National Compliance Specialist 202-690-0249 6150-S 

Widman, Norman National Agronomist 202-720-3783 6153-S 

Wight, Bruce C.   National Forester 202-720-3921 6161-S 

49 

mailto:matt.harrington@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:douglas.helms@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:doug.holy@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:julia.meisel@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:kurt.simon@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:benjamin.smallwood@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:Samuel.Stalcup@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:dennis.thompson@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:norman.widman@wdc.usda.gov�
mailto:bruce.wight@wdc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
ECOLOGICAL SCIENCES DIVISION (Continued) 

 
(Deputy Chief for S&T) 

 
7578 Old Canton Rd. 

Madison, MS 39110 

 

    Email: 
Name Title Phone Fax (@ms.usda.gov) 
 
Heard, L. Pete Biologist 601-607-3131 601-607-3139 pete.heard 

Young, Deborah Program Assistant 601-607-3131 “ deborah.young 

Barbour, Dr. Philip J. Wildlife Biologist 601-607-3131 “ philip.barbour 

Hackett, Edward J. Wildlife Biologist 601-607-3131 “ ed.hackett 

Magee, Nancy Program Analyst 601-607-3131 “ nancy.magee 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

50

mailto:pete.heard@ms.usda.gov�
mailto:deborah.young@ms.usda.gov�
mailto:philip.barbour@ms.usda.gov�
mailto:ed.hackett@ms.usda.gov�
mailto:nancy.magee@ms.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF INFORMATON OFFICER (OCIO) 
International Technology Services -Technical Support Division 

(U.S. Department of Agriculture) 
 

 
Name  Title  Phone   Fax  Email: 
 
  (817-509+)  (817-509+) (@ftw.usda.gov) 
Borg, Hank IT Spec. 3621  3488 hank.borg 
Kalb, Greg  IT Spec. 3467  3488 greg.kalb 
Kass, Roger * IT Spec. 3224  3488 roger.kass 
Padgett, Preston IT Spec. 3415  3488 preston.padgett  
Sellers, Jay  IT Spec. 3370  3488 jay.sellers 
Whitney, Jim IT Spec. 3456  3607 jim.whitney 
Weber, John  IT Spec. 3367  3488 john.weber 
Wright, Terry IT Spec. 3526 3488 terry.wright 
Conference Room  3525  

USDA-NRCS, 501 W. Felix St., Bldg. 23, Fort Worth, TX 76115 
 
 

 
  (402-437+)  (402-437+) (@lin.usda.gov) 

Decker, Jarred IT Spec. 5508  5821 jarred.decker 

Luke, Ralph  IT Spec. 5502   5821  ralph.luke 

USDA-NRCS-NSSC, Federal Bldg., Rm. 152, 100 Centennial Mall North, Lincoln, NE 68508-3866 

 
 
 
 

* Contract employee 

51 

mailto:hank.borg@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:greg.kalb@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:roger.kass@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:preston.padgett@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jay.sellers@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jim.whitney@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:john.weber@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:terry.wright@ftw.usda.gov�
mailto:jarred.decker@lin.usda.gov�
mailto:ralph.luke@lin.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF INFORMATON OFFICER (OCIO) (Continued) 

International Technology Services -Technical Support Division 
(U.S. Department of Agriculture) 

 
  Phone  Fax Email  
Name Title (970-295+) (970-295+) (@ftc.usda.gov) Room 
Snover, Scott D. Team Leader  5541  5544  scott.snover  231 
Muchow, Linda L. Office Assistant  5426  5414  linda.muchow  229 
Ford, Ethan  Computer Clerk (Student Temp)  5491  5585  ethan.ford  149 
Brooks, Larry W. System Architecture Specialist  5423  5414  larry.brooks  229 
Click, David IT Spec. (ITS/TSD) 5372 5585 david.click 
Dove, Debbie  Contracting Specialist  5518  5525  debbie.dove    
Elliott, William H.  Program Analyst  5547  5487  bill.elliott  227 
Ensminger, Don  Contracting Specialist  5519  5525  don.ensminger   
Glenn, Ronald Hardware Integration Spec.  5477  5585  ron.glenn  149 
Grothman, Curtis IT Spec. 5394  curtis.grothman 
Haagenstad, Travis Sr. IT Tech. 5594 5585 travis,haagenstad 
Hirst, Mark Telecommunications Specialist 720-544-2861 720-544-2962 mark.hirst   
Keil, Stuart N.  Computer Spec.  5543  5414  stuart.keil  229 
Lenk, Nick Computer Clerk 5539 5585 nick.lenk 
Milos, Ronnie Computer Clerk 5515  ronnie.milos 
Mitchell, Gladys  Computer Spec.  5492  5585  gladys.mitchell 149 
O’Shell, Steve Sr. IT Spec. 5489 5585 steve.oshell 
Restad, Josh Computer Clerk 5499 5585 josh.restad 
Rudnick Tom E. Telecommunications Spec.  5427  5414  tom.rudnick  229 
Sabo, Richard D.  Help Desk Leader  5434  5414  rick.sabo  229 
Sanders, Debbie  Contracting Specialist  5520 5525  debbie.sanders   
Smith, Robert J.  Operations Support Manager  5422  5414  robertj.smith  229 
Valderrama, Edgar  Computer Specialist  5424  5414  edgar.valderrama  229 
Wegner, Cary E. IT Specialist (Network) 5582  cary.wegner 220 
Willey, Kevin E. Computer Specialist  5575  5528  kevin.willey  220 
Wright, Corey A. LAN/Systems Adm. Spec.  5493  5585  corey.wright  149 

 

USDA-NRCS-ITC, 2150 Centre Ave. Bldg. A, Fort Collins, CO 80526 

 
52

mailto:scott.snover@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:linda.muchow@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:ethan.ford@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:larry.brooks@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:david.click@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:debbie.dove@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:bill.elliott@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:don.ensminger@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:ron.glenn@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:curtis.grothman@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:travis.haagenstad@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:mark.hirst@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:stuart.keil@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:nick.lenk@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:ronnie.milos@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:gladys.mitchell@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:steve.oshell@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:josh.restad@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:tom.rudnick@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:rick.sabo@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:debbie.sanders@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:robertj.smith@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:edgar.valderrama@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:cary.wegner@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:kevin.willey@ftc.usda.gov�
mailto:corey.wright@ftc.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF INFORMATON OFFICER (OCIO) (Continued) 
International Technology Services -Technical Support Division 

(U.S. Department of Agriculture) 
 

 
Name  Title  Phone   Fax  Email: 

 
 

 

Hurst, David IT Specialist 336-370-3393  336-273-8132 david.hurst@gnb.usda.gov 

Turner, Valerie IT Specialist 336-370-3392  336-273-8132 valerie.turner@gnb.usda.gov 

USDA-NRCS-ENTSC, 2901 E. Lee St., Suite 2100, Greensboro, NC 27401 

 
 
 

 

Heer, Steve IT Specialist 503-273-2405  503-273-2401 steve.heer@por.usda.gov 

Martin, Mary I. IT Specialist 503-273-3048  503-273-3101 mary.i.martin@por.usda.gov 

Trainor, Jean Large Office Group Manager 503-273-2406  503-273-2401 jean.trainor@por.usda.gov 

USDA-NRCS-WNTSC, 1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Ste. 1000, Portland, OR 97232 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

53 

mailto:david.hurst@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:valerie.turner@gnb.usda.gov�
mailto:steve.heer@por.usda.gov�
mailto:mary.i.martin@por.usda.gov�
mailto:jean.trainor@por.usda.gov�


NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

 
54 



NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 

INDEX 

 
Abbott, Johnathan ......................21 
Achen, Aaron  .............................25 
Adair, Allan .................................12 
Adams, Judi ................................48 
Addison, Audrey .........................23 
Admire, Keith ..............................47 
Alexander, Aaron ........................5 
Alix, Andrelino.............................4 
Amato, Nicole .............................23 
Anderson, Kay ............................21 
Anderson, M. Kat ........................39 
Anderson, Stanley ......................30 
Andrews, Susan .........................26 
Annan, Alex ................................4 
Arrasmith, Daniel ........................28 
Arnold Larry ................................28 
Archuleta, Ray ............................37 
Arumugan, Raj............................21 
Aschmann, Stefanie ...................41 
Atwood, Jay ................................10 
Auxier, David ..............................18 
Bagdon, Joe ...............................42 
Baird, Steven ..............................25 
Baker, Jason ...............................15 
Baker, Mary ................................10 
Barbour, Philip ............................50 
Bardin, Barbara ..........................8 
Barnes, Diedre............................44 
Barrington, Mack ........................23 
Bauer, Janet ...............................27 
Beal, Latoya ................................18 
Beard, Tim ..................................1 
Beck, John ..................................26 
Becker, Ken ................................13 
Bell, Helen ..................................18 
Benham, Ellis..............................27 
Benson, Jim ................................10 
Benedict, Paul ............................24 
Berg, Robin .................................5 
Bernard, Jerry .............................43 
Billings, Erin ................................18 

Binder, Robin ............................. 5 
Bishop, Meg ............................... 40 
Blackmon, David ........................ 4 
Blackwell, Reggie ...................... 34 
Blair, Elizabeth ........................... 18 
Bloodworth, Herby ..................... 9 
Bogovich, Wayne ....................... 43 
Bolt, Michelle ............................. 18 
Bone, Atlan ................................ 18 
Borg, Hank ................................. 51 
Bowlin, Johnathan ..................... 21 
Bouc, Linda ................................ 25 
Boyd, Bill .................................... 38 
Boyer, Bill ................................... 48 
Boyer, Douglas .......................... 23 
Boyer, Kathryn ........................... 40 
Bracmort, Kelsi .......................... 44 
Brady, Steve .............................. 36 
Brant, Gail .................................. 37 
Brashear, Ken ............................ 10 
Brenner, John ............................ 5 
Bridges, Sarah ........................... 48 
Briggs, Jim ................................. 40 
Briscoe, Tracy ............................ 37 
Brockmann, Catherine ............... 23 
Brockmann, Cory ....................... 23 
Brooks, Betty Jo......................... 44 
Brooks, Larry ............................. 52 
Brooks, Sue ............................... 4 
Broussard, Robert...................... 45 
Brown, Alfreda ........................... 42 
Brown, Arthur ............................. 16 
Brown, Joel ................................ 25 
Brown, Justin ............................. 19 
Brown, Leander ......................... 37 
Brown, Rosanna ........................ 46 
Brown, Ryan .............................. 18 
Brown, Samuel .................. 15 & 16 
Brown, Sarah ............................. 40 
Brown, Tom ............................... 46 
Bryant, Justin ............................. 18 

Buettgenbach, Terry .................. 5 
Buland, David ............................. 34 
Bullock, Booker .......................... 21 
Bunch, James ............................ 34 
Bunch, Theodis .......................... 47 
Burns, Anthony .......................... 37 
Burt, Rebecca ............................ 27 
Busskohl, Craig .......................... 26 
Butler, David .............................. 5 
Campbell, Ed ............................. 15 
Campbell, Steve ......................... 40 
Capriotti, Marisa ......................... 10 
Carey, Olivia .............................. 17 
Carpenter, Glenn ....................... 48 
Carpenter, Kenneth.................... 5 
Carter, Camilia ........................... 13 
Casper, Sherry ........................... 5 
Chambers, Adam ....................... 41 
Cheever, Tammy ....................... 25 
Chen, Peter ................................ 10 
Chesser, Elizabeth ..................... 18 
Chiaretti, Joe .............................. 30 
Chick, Steve ............................... 4 
Claric, Jeffrey ............................. 23 
Clarke, Christine .................. 8 & 10 
Clearfield, Frank ......................... 1 
Cleek, George ............................ 5 
Click, David ................................ 52 
Clute, Dennis ............................. 46 
Coates, Michael ......................... 24 
Cole, Tyron ................................ 44 
Conrad, Sandra .......................... 18 
Cook, Michael ............................ 46 
Cooke, Denise ........................... 33 
Corns, Monya ............................. 5 
Crabtree, Richard....................... 16 
Crenwelge, Wilfred..................... 18 
Crouch, Marc ............................. 30 
Crews, Amy ................................ 21 
Crews, Rachel ............................ 21 
Cruz, Gregorio ........................... 44 

Curtis, Debbie ............................ 1 
Curtis, Jan .................................. 31 
Daniels, Dwain ........................... 34 
Dansby, Wanda .......................... 4 
Daun, Chad ................................ 23 
D’Avello, Tom ............................. 26 
Davenport, Laura ....................... 13 
Davey, Pat .................................. 48 
Davis, John ................................ 48 
Davis, Lee .................................. 36 
Davis, Scott ................................ 19 
Davis, Sharon ............................. 18 
Dayton, Bob ............................... 11 
Decker, Jarred ............................ 51 
Detter, Sandra ............................ 4 
Dieng, Serigne ........................... 21 
Dildine, Robert ........................... 21 
Dobos, Robert ............................ 27 
Doerge, Ben ............................... 46 
Doolittle, James .......................... 28 
Dotson, Doug  ............................ 27 
Douglas, Joel ............................. 34 
Dove, Debbie ............................. 52 
Drungil, Carol ............................. 43 
Dukes, Candiss .......................... 19 
Duncan, Brent ............................ 14 
Dunklee, Margaret...................... 32 
Dunn, Steve ............................... 32 
Durham, adam ........................... 19 
Duriancik, Lisa ............................ 10 
Durrah, Rosann .......................... 7 
Duvall, LeRoy ............................. 9 
Effland, William .......................... 10 
Egger, Tisha ............................... 4 
Egley, Dorn ................................ 5 
Ekblad, Steve ............................. 5 
Elliott, Bill .................................... 52 
Ellis, Chad .................................. 34 
Elrashidi, Moustafa..................... 28 
Emmert, Carolyn ........................ 4 
Englert, John .............................. 48 



NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
Ensminger, Don ..........................52 
Erickson, Terrell..........................48 
Espinoza, Lee .............................5 
Eswaran, Hari .............................24 
Etmund, Michelle ........................29 
Ewing, Nancy .............................3 
Farahani, Hamid .........................37 
Farwell, Steve .............................17 
Fasching, Rick ............................40 
Ferguson, Henry .........................25 
Ferguson, James ........................21 
Ferguson, Richard ......................28 
Ferruzzi, Giulio ...........................40 
Finnell, Paul ................................30 
Fisk, Carol ..................................26 
Flores, Gina ................................51 
Flynn, Danielle ............................48 
Ford, Ethan .................................52 
Forte, Antoinette .........................44 
Fortner, Jim ................................25 
Foster, George ...........................10 
Fragomeli, Larry .........................46 
Freeman, Mary  ..........................23 
Fripp, Jon ....................................46 
Fukuhara, Paul .................. 16 & 17 
Fults, Gene .................................40 
Funderburk, Tony .......................34 
Gamboa, Luis .............................30 
Garcia, Dorene ...........................3 
Garcia, Tony ...............................19 
Garday, Tom ...............................47 
Garner, Karen .............................2 
Garner, Ramona .........................37 
Garner, Steve .............................45 
Garen, David ..............................31 
Gardner, Terry ............................3 
Garland, Mark .............................39 
Garsjo, Marie ..............................46 
Garsjo, Michael...........................46 
Gary, Kevin .................................19 
Gerken, Jonathan .......................24 
Geter, Frank ...............................6 
Gidcumb, Michelle ......................6 
Gilgert, Wendell ................. 40 & 48 
Gilley, Valerie .............................4 

Gillum, Jamie ..................... 11 & 23 
Gillespie, Lyn ............................. 43 
Glenn, Ron ................................. 52 
Goebel, Jeff ............................... 11 
Golden, Micheal ................... 8 & 24 
Goldman, Doug.......................... 39 
Good, Dan ................................. 16 
Goodbody, Angus ...................... 31 
Goodman, David ........................ 21 
Goodwin, Susie.......................... 2 
Gordon, Hal ............................... 40 
Grantham, Kevin ........................ 19 
Grande, Mary ............................. 6 
Grassberger, Mark ..................... 23 
Graves, Elvis .............................. 48 
Gray, Floyd ................................ 45 
Gray, Yvette ............................... 1 
Green, Johnny ................... 43 & 46 
Green, Kathy .............................. 6 
Griffin, Ed ................................... 34 
Grimsted, Laurel ........................ 49 
Gross, Andrew ........................... 19 
Gross, Chris ............................... 42 
Grothman, Curtis ....................... 52 
Grotrian, Keith ............................ 45 
Grotrian, Marilynn ...................... 45 
Guerrero, Rafael ................ 11 & 18 
Guidry, Dianne ........................... 1 
Gullett, Kale ............................... 37 
Haagenstad, Travis ................... 52 
Haberer, John ............................ 15 
Hackett, Ed ................................ 50 
Hall, Michael .............................. 37 
Hallbauer, Gary.......................... 15 
Hammond, Stephen ................... 19 
Hankin, Howard ......................... 48 
Hanner, Melissa ......................... 23 
Hardee, Gene ............................ 37 
Harms, Deborah ........................ 30 
Harms, Norman ......................... 45 
Harper, Marjorie ......................... 11 
Harrington, Matt ......................... 49 
Hart, Chuck ................................ 6 
Hattaway, Kathya....................... 19 
Hatz, Russ ................................. 40 

Hawkins, Joyce .......................... 33 
Hay, Steve ................................. 21 
Hayward, Jon ............................. 6 
Heard, Pete ................................ 50 
Heavner, Ron ............................. 44 
Heer, Steve ................................ 53 
Heffington, David ....................... 47 
Heibel, Arthur ............................. 45 
Heise, Robert  ............................ 21 
Hellman, Kurt ............................. 23 
Helms, Doug .............................. 49 
Hempel, Jon ............................... 25 
Hendrix, Wendell........................ 45 
Henry, Hank ............................... 37 
Herbert, Noller .................... 33 & 43 
Hesketh, Eric .............................. 42 
Hickman, Darren ........................ 43 
Hines, Jared ............................... 23 
Hirst, Mark .................................. 52 
Hoeft, Claudia ............................ 43 
Hohman, Bill ............................... 36 
Holcomb, Karen ......................... 23 
Holmes, Crystal .......................... 2 
Holy, Doug ................................. 49 
Honeycutt, Wayne...................... 33 
Hooper, Diane ............................ 29 
Hoover, David ............................ 25 
Hopkins, Mishon ........................ 19 
Horne, Jacqueline ...................... 4 
Horvath, Emil ............................. 34 
Howard, Joan ............................. 21 
Huddleston, John ....................... 21 
Hudson, Patsy ............................ 15 
Huelshoff, Jo .............................. 31 
Huntone, Beth ............................ 21 
Hurst, David ............................... 53 
Hywood, Theresa ....................... 45 
Ingram, Kevin ............................. 10 
Iyamuremye, Faustin ................. 26 
Jackson, Melvin ......................... 44 
Jaunzemis, Valda....................... 27 
Jean-Charles, Vladmir ............... 4 
Johnson, Andre .......................... 23 
Johnson, Carol ........................... 47 
Johnson, Dianne ........................ 34 

Johnson, Evelyn ......................... 40 
Johnson, Greg ............................ 41 
Johnson, Matthew ...................... 23 
Jolly, Alicia ................................. 2 
Jolley, Leonard ........................... 10 
Jones, Patricia ............................ 29 
Joy Barge, Kay ........................... 4 
Judy, Matthew ............................ 34 
Justice, Jonathan ....................... 13 
Kalb, Greg .................................. 51 
Karageroge, Keith ...................... 19 
Kass, Roger ............................... 51 
Kaushika, Ravi ........................... 17 
Kautz, Darrell ............................. 26 
Keil, Stuart .................................. 52 
Keller, Mat .................................. 6 
Kellogg, Bob ............................... 10 
Kelly, Dave ................................. 23 
Kennard, Montie ......................... 13 
Kertis, Carla ............................... 11 
Killingsworth, Tommy ................. 19 
Kimmet, Tony ............................. 15 
Kirschner, Lyn ............................ 34 
Kling, Robert .............................. 6 
Kolstad, Kirk ............................... 17 
Kome, Charles ........................... 26 
Kortum, Mike .............................. 16 
Koskinen, Mary .......................... 1 
Kraenzel, Jody ........................... 45 
Kresevich, Jimmy ....................... 19 
Kruger, Linda .............................. 27 
Kucera, Mike .............................. 26 
Kuenstler, Bill ............................. 34 
Kuiper, Dana .............................. 32 
Kuykendall, Holli ......................... 37 
Ladato, Davin ............................. 17 
LaFleur, Cherie .......................... 35 
Lal, Harbans ............................... 42 
Lamm, David .............................. 38 
Lang, Janis ................................. 29 
Larner, Amy ................................ 23 
Laterza, Ken ............................... 19 
Latimer, Jennifer ........................ 29 
Lawrence, Doug ........................... 8 
Lea, Jolyne ................................. 31 



NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
Lee, Christopher .........................29 
Legg, Yvonne .............................18 
Lemunyon, Jerry .........................35 
Lenk, Nick ...................................52 
Leroux, Sarah .............................23 
Lessard, Veronica ......................11 
Levin, Maxine J...........................24 
Lewis, Michelle ...........................2 
Libohova, Zamir ..........................28 
Lightle, Dave ...............................27 
Locke, Mark ................................43 
Loehr, Rose ................................32 
Loerch, Cameron ........................30 
Love, Dennis ...............................6 
Lovell, Tony ................................4 
Lovett, Sonya..............................23 
Lowe, James ..............................3 
Lucero, Carl ................................49 
Luke, Ralph ................................51 
Lund, Daryl .................................10 
Lyon, Sharon ..............................3 
Madison, Omelia.........................3  
Magee, Nancy ............................50 
Magnotta, Sal .............................30 
Maloney, Shea............................19 
Manuel, Joe ................................2 
Marcel, Wes ................................17 
Marken, Bill .................................14 
Markley, Julie ..............................2 
Marron, James............................31 
Martin, Mary ................................53 
Martinez, Olivia  ..........................2 
Maseda, Haley............................23 
Matsutani, Kent...........................6 
May, Michele ..............................15 
McCarthy, Cara ..........................31 
McClung, John............................47 
McCree, Marita ...........................9 
McDaniel, Michael ......................23 
McFallo, Nikkoli ..........................23 
McKay, Darrell ............................23 
McKinney, Shaun .......................42 
McLeod, Sheila ...........................49 
McLeroy, Kristie ..........................12 
McLoud, Philip ............................37 

Meisel, Julia ............................... 49 
Melvin, Norman.......................... 36 
Mercado, Vic .............................. 6 
Merkel, Bill ................................. 42 
Merwin, Miles ............................. 41 
Meyer, Chris .............................. 6 
Meyer, Daniel ............................. 44 
Milius, Sandra ............................ 45 
Miller, Chad ................................ 14 
Miller, Kathy ............................... 46 
Miller, Ryan ................................ 23 
Mills, Sally .................................. 34 
Milos, Ronnie ............................. 52 
Mitchell, Gladys ......................... 52 
Monteith, Steve .......................... 28 
Montesano, Marves ................... 1 
Monk, Rance .............................. 19 
Moody, Helen ............................. 42 
Moore, Daniel ............................ 42 
Moore, James N. ....................... 47 
Moore, Lee Ann ......................... 45 
Moritz, Brian ............................... 19 
Morris, Lisa ................................ 4 
Mosakowski, Vincent ................. 45 
Mount, Justin ............................. 6 
Muchow, Linda........................... 52 
Murphy, Robin ........................... 11 
Muse, Terri ................................. 2 
Musser, Karl ............................... 10 
Neal, Daniel ............................... 11 
Nechero, Steve .......................... 12 
Nesser, Richard ......................... 25 
New, Rhonda ............................. 20 
Newman, Kathryn ...................... 29 
Newton, Bruce ........................... 40 
Nguyen, Tony ............................ 6 
Niederer, Paige .......................... 6 
Norfleet, Lee .............................. 10 
Norman, Sonja ........................... 2 
Norris, Jim .................................. 20 
Oaks, Wendell ........................... 6 
O’Dell, Janet .............................. 12 
Odom, Donna ............................ 21 
Odom, Charlotte ........................ 14 
Ogles, Kevin .............................. 37 

Olivera, Carol ............................. 1 
Olson, Carolyn ........................... 8 
Oman, Dean ............................... 10 
O’Neill, Susan ............................ 41 
Ortiz, Elaine ............................... 13 
O’Shell, Steve ............................ 52 
Owens, M. Lynn ......................... 17 
Pacheco, David .......................... 46 
Padgett, Preston ........................ 51 
Page, Colleen ............................ 20 
Pagh, Thomas ............................ 23 
Parham, Tommie ....................... 12 
Parker, Joe ................................. 4 
Parks, David ............................... 29 
Patterson, T.C. ........................... 6 
Peacock, George ....................... 36 
Pearson, Michael ....................... 29 
Peaslee, Steve ........................... 27 
Perkins, Tom .............................. 31 
Perry, Lennes ............................. 12 
Pfeiffer, Tina ............................... 31 
Pham, Thanh ............................. 12 
Pheil, Kip .................................... 41 
Pierce, Wendy ............................ 17 
Planitz, Mark .............................. 4 
Plunk, Dorsey ............................. 15 
Podoll, Mary ............................... 37 
Pollok, Anne ............................... 23 
Porter, Jeff ................................. 38 
Prestwich, Clarence ................... 42 
Price, Deana .............................. 20 
Prine, Dean ................................ 4 
Pursley, Barbara ................... 4 & 7 
Quan, Quan D. ........................... 42 
Quinn, Mary Kay ........................ 4 
Quinonez, Ernest ....................... 20 
Ransom, Madalene .................... 37 
Rawlings, Rhonda ...................... 47 
Reck, William ............................. 38 
Reeves, Fred ............................. 33 
Reich, Paul ................................. 24 
Reinsch, Steve ........................... 45 
Reinsch, Thomas ....................... 27 
Renteria, Juan ............................ 46 
Repp, Jeff ................................... 40 

Reppel, Amanda ........................ 23 
Restad, Jason ............................ 7 
Restad, Josh .............................. 52 
Rewa, Charlie ............................. 10 
Rice, Lisa ................................... 4 
Riedel, Susan ............................. 29 
Risden, Linda ............................. 9 
Rivera, Rosemary ...................... 13 
Rivers, Panola ............................ 63 
Robertson, David ....................... 24 
Robertson, Maggie ..................... 23 
Robinson, Kerry ......................... 38 
Robinson, Peter ......................... 40 
Robinson, Rennetta ................... 47 
Rodriquez, Lisa .......................... 20 
Rogers, Marcus .......................... 29 
Rojas, Ken .................................. 7 
Rose, Katherine ......................... 23 
Rudnick, Tom ............................. 52 
Rudolphy, Katy ........................... 20 
Ruffin, Willie ............................... 9 
Ruiz, Javier ........................ 11 & 21 
Sabo, Dick .................................. 52 
Sackeyfio, Stanley...................... 4 
Sanchez, Homer ........................ 35 
Sanchez, Elisa ........................... 8 
Sanders, Debbie ........................ 52 
Santos, Kim ................................ 21 
Sassman, Lauri .......................... 43 
Savela, Craig .............................. 46 
Saylor, Christina ......................... 7 
Schaecher, Crystal ..................... 29 
Schaefer, David .......................... 23 
Schaefer, Garry .......................... 32 
Scheffe, Ken ............................... 30 
Scheffe, Linda ............................ 27 
Schilling, Denice ......................... 32 
Schloer, Thomas ........................ 20 
Schmid, Terry ............................. 7 
Schoeneberger, Philip ................ 28 
Schramm, Mike .......................... 16 
Scott, David ................................ 20 
Shukar, Jennifer ......................... 7 
Schuler, Jill ................................. 7 
Seely, Ed .................................... 5 



NRCS National Centers and Divisions Personnel Directory        8/5/2011 
Self, Suzi ....................................17 
Sellers, Jay .................................51 
Selph, Ron ..................................15 
Sequeria, Cleiton ........................28 
Sexton, David .............................23 
Seybold, Cathy ...........................27 
Shatto, Betty ...............................40 
Shaver, Pat  ................................41 
Sheaver, Michael ........................7 
Sheppard, Fred...........................2 
Shimota, Thomas .......................23 
Simmons, Cheryl ........................35 
Simmons, Michele ......................16 
Simon, Kurt .................................49 
Sinclair, Ray ...............................27 
Singleton, Gregary .....................1 
Skvarch, Rachel .........................23 
Smallwood, Ben..........................49 
Smith, Bob ..................................52 
Smith, Christopher W. ................24 
Smith, Kristin ..............................38 
Smith, Nancy ..............................13 
Smith, Shannon ..........................25 
Snieckus, Robert ........................43 
Snover, Scott ..............................52 
Southard, Susan .........................27 
Southerland, Barry .....................42 
Spaeth, Ken ................................36 
Speidel, Steve ............................25 
Speight, Eloris ............................1 
Spencer, Alan .............................47 
Spidell-Metcalf, Adrien ...............29 
Spiller, Georgia ...........................4 
Sporcic, Mike ..............................35 
Sriparameswaran, Sudhakhar ....4 
Stalcup, Sam ..............................49 
Stanley, Charles .........................35 
Steiner, Mike ...............................15 
Stine, Kim ...................................35 
Stiles, Cynthia.............................26 
Stine, Linda .................................21 
Stoner, Dale ................................45 
Stoner, Ray .................................35 
Stredney, Thomas ......................2 
Strobel, Michael ..........................31 

Strunk, Lynne ............................. 45 
Sullivan, David ........................... 47 
Sutherland, Jenny ...................... 30 
Sweet, Jennifer .......................... 18 
Talbot, Curtis ............................. 26 
Talley, Don ................................. 20 
Tama, Rashawn......................... 31 
Teachman, George .................... 27 
Tejeda, Johnny .......................... 23 
Thackeray, Dave........................ 43 
Theurer, Fred ............................. 42 
Thomas, Candy ......................... 4 
Thomas, James ......................... 29 
Thomas, Vera Matthews ............ 21 
Thompson, Dean ....................... 11 
Thompson, Dennis..................... 49 
Thornton, Larry .......................... 20 
Toews, Doug .............................. 43 
Tolsdorf, Tony ............................ 32 
Tompkins, Greg ......................... 45 
Townsend, Lyn .......................... 41 
Townsley, George...................... 60 
Trainor, Jean .............................. 53 
Trevino, Rosendo ...................... 8 
Turner, Valerie ........................... 53 
Tuttle, John ................................ 28 
Ullman, Art ................................. 17 
Umholtz, Tammy J. .................... 25 
Uzdavinis, Jason........................ 20 
Valderrama, Ed .......................... 52 
Van Leeuwen, John ................... 46 
Van Neste, Pamela .................... 29 
Vargo, Brent ............................... 23 
Vasilas, Lenore .......................... 24 
Vasquez, David.......................... 13 
Vaughan, Mace.......................... 41 
Vidaurre, Tomas ........................ 3 
Vining, Roel ............................... 7 
Visser, Karl ................................ 46 
Voss, Jackie ............................... 2 
Vu, Phuc .................................... 46 
Wade, Gerald ............................. 14 
Wade, Michael ........................... 23 
Walker, Jerry .............................. 35 
Wallace, Doug ........................... 35 

Wallace, Susan .......................... 11 
Waltman, Sharon ....................... 26 
Ward, Tom ................................. 38 
Washington, Doris.............. 44 & 47 
Washington, Gary ...................... 1 
Weber, John ............................... 51 
Weber, Judith ............................. 3 
Weber, Rich ............................... 36 
Webber, Steve ........................... 7 
Weeks, John .............................. 32 
Wegner, Cary ............................. 52 
Weimern, Gloria ......................... 7 
Wesley, Sonna ........................... 20 
West, Larry ................................. 27 
West, Nathan ............................. 23 
West, Patricia ............................. 30 
Westbrook, Melvin 8 & 9 
White, Russell ............................ 20 
Whitney, Jim .............................. 51 
Whitney, Rachel ......................... 7 
Widman, Norman ....................... 49 
Wight, Bruce .............................. 49 
Wilborn, Jr., Curtis ..................... 1 
Wilkinson, Leah .......................... 13 
Willey, Kevin .............................. 52 
Willey, Pat .................................. 42 
Williamson, Tiffany ..................... 23 
Willis, Jarvis ............................... 14 
Willmon, Mitch ............................ 7 
Wills, Skye ................................. 26 
Wilson, Jim ................................. 13 
Wilson, Michael .......................... 27 
Wood, Charlene ......................... 37 
Wood, Wendy ............................ 20 
Woodruff, Steve ......................... 38 
Woods, Lillian ............................. 44 
Worster, Ken .............................. 46 
Wray, Elizabeth .......................... 48 
Wright, Corey ............................. 52 
Wright, Terry .............................. 51 
Wysocki, Douglas ...................... 28 
Yanger, Cathy ............................ 23 
Yassing, Sandy .......................... 20 
Yasumiishi, Kip .......................... 41 
Yelton, T.K. ................................ 44 

Young, Deborah ......................... 50 
Zhao, Suling ............................... 17 
Ziegler, Craig .............................. 41 
Zimmer, Tom .............................. 29 
Zuller, Charles ............................ 41 
Zwicke, Greg .............................. 41 


